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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 38% 46% 31% 42%  24% 38% 40% 35% 39% 38% 35% 44% 41%
Off on the wrong track 50% 45% 54% 47%  58% 45% 41% 50% 50% 56%  52% 48% 51%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 11% 18% 16% 19% 15% 10% 6% 14% 9% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 38% 12% 73% 41% 13% 36%  70% 15% 26%  72% 13% 23% 72%
Off on the wrong track 50% 80% 17% 49% 82% 50% 20% 77% 54% 19% 80% 51% 19%
Not sure 12% 8% 10% 10% 5% 14% 10% 8% 19% 9% 7% 26% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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2A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 32% 37% 28% 38% 20% 27% 29% 32% 34%  34% 32% 32% 30%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 17%  10% 15% 20% 14% 14% 13% 15% 17% 13%
Favorable 47% 52% 43% 54%  30% 41% 50% 46% 47% 47% 46% 49% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% %  11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 5% 8% 6% 11%
Very unfavorable 41% 38% 44% 36% 52% 44% 35% 43% 41%  47%  41% 44% 44%
Unfavorable 50% 47% 53% 44%  63% 54% 45% 52% 50% 52% 49% 50% 55%
Don’t know 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (781) (820) (996) (197) (240) (361) (336) (525) (379) (623) (464) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 32% 3% 67% 32% 4% 28% 67% 5% 22% 69% 4% 19% 68%
Somewhat favorable 15% 4% 22% 14% 5% 16% 21% 5% 18% 21% 5% 22% 22%
Favorable 47% 7% 89% 46% 9% 44% 88% 10% 40%  90% 9% 41% 89%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 10% 5% 8% 10% 6% 9% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 41% 84% 6% 43% 84% 42% 6% 80% 43% 3% 81% 37% 4%
Unfavorable 50% 91% 11% 52% 91% 53% 11% 89% 53% 10% 90% 50% 10%
Don’t know 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 7% 0% 1% 9% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99%  101%
(1,601) (663) (601) (1,441) (476) (542) (461) (557) (565) (479) (692) (308) (601)

Unweighted N
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2B. Favorability of Elected Officials — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 28% 22% 31% 5% 16% 18% 17% 29% 34%  20% 29% 28%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 15% 18% 9% 14% 18% 18% 15% 12%  16% 17% 14%
Favorable 41% 45% 37% 50% 14% 30% 35% 35% 44% 46% 36% 45% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 9%  13% 13% 19% 14% 5% 5% 8% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 37% 36% 3% 32% 46% 38% 30% 36% 38% 43%  36% 40% 39%
Unfavorable 47% 47% 47% 41%  59% 51% 48% 49% 43% 49% 44% 51% 51%
Don’t know 13% 8% 16% 9% 27% 19% 16% 15% 13% 5%  20% 4% %
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (782) (818) (994) (197) (240) (360) (336) (526) (378) (624) (462) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 25% 3% 57% 28% 3% 13% 62% 3% 15% 56% 2% 11% 55%
Somewhat favorable 16% 4% 28% 16% 3% 23% 20% 4% 17% 25% 4% 21% 25%
Favorable 41% 7% 85% 44% 6% 36% 82% 7% 33% 81% 7% 32% 80%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 4% 10% 12% 13% 5% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 37% 74% 6% 38% 79% 35% 6% 74% 35% 4% 74% 29% 4%
Unfavorable 47% 87% 10% 48% 91%  48% 10% 84% 46% 12% 86% 39% 12%
Don't know 13% 6% 5% 8% 3%  15% 8% 9%  21% % 8% 29% 8%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (664) (600)  (1,440) (477) (540) (461) (558) (564) (478) (693) (307) (600)
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2C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 8% 7% 9% 1% % 4% 3% 8%  14% 6% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 25% 13% 21%  11% 16% 16% 16% 21% 21% 15% 22% 22%
Favorable 26% 33% 19% 30% 12% 23% 20% 19% 29% 35% 20% 32% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 12%  12% 10% 14% 12% 11% 8%  10% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 24% 23% 33% 24% 18% 23% 25%  36%  24% 27% 31%
Unfavorable 37% 41% 33% 35% 45% 33% 32% 35% 36% 44% 35% 39% 45%
Don'’t know 37% 27% 47% 35% 43% 44% 48% 45% 35% 21% 45% 28% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (783) (817) (995) (197) (239) (361) (336) (524) (379) (623) (463) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 7% 1% 17% 8% 1% 3% 20% 2% 2% 18% 2% 2% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 8% 39% 22% 5% 19% 34% 5% 18% 32% 4% 17% 34%
Favorable 26% 9% 56% 30% 5% 22%  55% 7% 21%  49% 6% 18% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 11% 12% 14% 13% 8% 13% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 25% 54% 5% 28% 56% 22% 4%  47% 2% 4% 49% 23% 3%
Unfavorable 37% 70% 15% 40% 70% 35% 12% 60% 39% 13% 62% 34% 13%
Don’t know 37% 22% 29% 30% 25% 43% 33% 33% 40% 37% 32% 48% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (663) (601) (1,441) (477) (541) (461) (557) (564) (479) (692) (307) (601)
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2D. Favorability of Elected Officials — John Thune
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 4% 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 7% 12%  12% 10% 14% 11% 10%  12% 8% 13% 17%
Favorable 15% 20% 10% 17% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 18% 10% 17% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 9% 13% 11% 11% 15% 13% 11% 12%  10% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 13% 18% 16% 10% 17% 13% 18% 14% 14% 17%
Unfavorable 27% 32% 22% 26% 29% 27% 26% 30% 24% 29% 25% 29% 34%
Don’t know 58% 48% 68% 57% 58% 61% 60% 57% 62% 52%  65% 54% 44%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (782) (817) (995) (197) (239) (361) (334) (526) (378) (623) (462) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 3% 1% 9% 5% 1% 1% 9% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% %
Somewhat favorable 12% 7% 21% 13% 4% 12% 18% 4% 11% 18% 4% 10% 19%
Favorable 15% 8% 30% 18% 5% 13% 27% 5% 13% 26% 5% 11% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 18% 12% 14% 18% 14% 8% 17% 11% 10% 17% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 14% 27% 6% 16% 29% 11% 5% 23% 15% 5% 24% 13% 5%
Unfavorable 27% 45% 18% 30% 47% 25% 14% 41% 26% 15% 41% 22% 15%
Don’t know 58% 46% 52% 52% 48% 61% 59% 54% 61% 59% 53% 67% 59%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (661) (601) (1,439) (476) (539) (462) (557) (562) (480) (692) (305) (602)
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2E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 8% 10% 8%  16% 11% 4% 8% 8% 1% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 17% 19%  28% 17% 21%  21% 18% 21%  18% 23% 24%
Favorable 29% 32% 27% 27%  44% 28% 26% 29% 26% 38% 27% 33% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 14%  15% 8% 15% 13% 13% 12% 10% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 23% 32% 10% 25% 15% 19% 36% 37% 2% 33% 27%
Unfavorable 41% 47% 36% 46%  24% 33% 30% 33% 50% 49% 37% 48% 44%
Don’t know 29% 21% 37% 27% 32% 39% 44% 38% 24% 14%  36% 19% 20%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (782) (815) (994) (196) (240) (361) (333) (525) (378) (620) (463) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 9% 23% 3% 12% 25% 6% 2% 24% 4% 1% 20% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 20% 34% 12% 22% 30% 25% 8%  33% 17% 12% 33% 12% 11%
Favorable 29% 57% 15% 34% 55% 31% 10% 57% 20% 13% 54% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 12% 15% 14% 17% 10% 9% 17% 13% 12% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 28% 10% 54% 31% 10% 18% 56% 9% 27% 47% 11% 21% 49%
Unfavorable 41% 26% 66% 46% 25% 35% 66% 18% 44% 60% 23% 36% 62%
Don’t know 29% 17% 19% 20% 21% 34% 24% 25% 36% 27% 23% 48% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (662) (599) (1,438) (477) (538) (460) (557) (562) (478) (692) (305) (600)
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2F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 12% 11% 11% 24% 9% 4% 10% 13% 19% 11% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 17% 21% 14% 20% 20% 13% 17% 15% 19% 20%
Favorable 29% 33% 25% 28% 45% 23% 24% 30% 26% 36% 26% 32% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 8% 15% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 20% 25% 16% 22% 8% 23% 13% 14% 26% 27% 18% 25% 22%
Unfavorable 30% 36% 24% 31% 17% 31% 28% 21% 34% 34% 24% 35% 37%
Don’t know 42% 31% 51% 41% 39% 46% 48% 49% 40% 30% 50% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,600) (781) (819) (996) (196) (240) (361) (336) (524) (379) (621) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very favorable 12% 30% 2% 15% 29% 10% 2% 29% 6% 2% 26% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 27% 12% 19% 26% 22% 6% 25% 15% 11% 26% 13% 10%
Favorable 29% 57% 14% 33% 55% 32% 8% 54% 21% 13% 52% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 13% 11% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% 12% 6% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 20% 9% 39% 23% 9% 12% 40% 7% 21% 32% 10% 15% 34%
Unfavorable 30% 18% 52% 34% 17% 22% 49% 14% 30% 44% 16% 26% 46%
Don’t know 42% 25% 34% 33% 28% 46% 42% 32% 49% 43% 32% 58% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,600) (662) (601) (1,440) (476) (540) (462) (556) (564) (480) (691) (307) (602)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

3A. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Income

Hispanic 18-29

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

21%
22%

43%

9%

41%
50%

7%

19% 18%
17% 28%
36% 46%
10% 12%
46% 31%
56% 43%

19% 23% 22%
19% 23% 22%
38% 47% 44%
10% 8% 10%
42% 43% 42%
52% 51% 53%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,597)

10% 2% 3%
100% 99% 99%
(620) (464) (348)

Total

Party ID with Leaners

8% 11%
100% 100%
(240) (360)

Ideology
Mod Con

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

21%
22%
43%
9%
41%
50%
%

18% 45%
22% 32%
40% 77%

5% 9% 44%
9% 26% 33%

14% 34% 76%

% 13% 9%
76% 39% %

84% 53% 16%

2% 13% 8%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,597)

11% 8%
40% 9%
52% 17%
8% 6%
99%  100%
(539)  (459)

99%  100%  101%

(692) (307) (598)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 20% 14% 19% 11% 17% 12% 19% 19% 17% 17% 20% 14%
Somewhat favorable 26% 28% 25% 30%  18% 22% 20% 23%  26% 28% @ 24% 28% 28%
Favorable 43% 48% 39% 48% 29% 39% 40% 42% 45% 45% 4% 48% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 8% 16% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 33% 31% 29% 3% 33% 19% 32% 34%  42%  31% 35% 35%
Unfavorable 43% 44% 42% 41% 47% 41% 36% 41% 45% 50% 41% 46% 49%
Don’t know 14% 8% 19% 11%  25% 20% 24% 17% 10% 5%  18% 6% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (776)  (817) (990) (196) (238) (358) (335) (525) (375) (619) (462) (347)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 17% 5% 32% 17% 4% 17%  30% 5% 14%  31% 5% 14% 31%
Somewhat favorable 26% 10% 43% 27% 12% 23%  44% 14% 23%  41% 14% 20% 42%
Favorable 43% 15% 75% 45% 16% 40% 75% 19% 37% 72% 18% 34% 73%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 10% 12% 11%  13% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 32% 67% 5% 34% 67% 33% 4% 62% 32% 6% 62% 26% 5%
Unfavorable 43% 77% 15% 46% 78% 46% 13% 72% 45% 15% 73% 39% 16%
Don’t know 14% 8% 10% 9% 6% 14% 12% 10% 18% 13% 8% 27% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (659) (598) (1,433) (474) (535) (462) (551) (564) (478) (686) (308) (599)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Favorability of Public Figures — Eric Adams
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 3% % 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 10% 11%  17% 6% 18% 9% 9% 11% 8% 14% 13%
Favorable 15% 17% 13% 14%  24% 9% 22% 15% 11% 12% 11% 19% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 17% 9% 18% 16% 11% 18%  19%  13% 20% 21%
Very unfavorable 23% 24% 22% 23% 17% 30% 18% 24% 24%  26%  20% 22% 29%
Unfavorable 39% 44% 35% 39% 27% 47% 33% 35% 42% 45% 33% 42% 49%
Don’t know 46% 39% 53% 46%  49% 44% 44% 50% 4%  43%  57% 39% 33%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (778) (813) (989) (196) (238) (358) (333) (524) (376) (620) (462) (346)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 17% 12% 7% 12% 15% 11% 7% 16% 10% 6% 15%
Favorable 15% 15% 20% 16% 13% 14% 17% 16% 9%  19% 15% 8% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 21% 19% 17% 19% 18% 17% 15% 16% 18% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 23% 35% 18% 25% 34% 19% 20% 27% 26% 17% 29% 23% 17%
Unfavorable 39% 51% 39% 44% 51% 38% 37% 44% 40% 34% 46% 34% 35%
Don’t know 46% 33% 41% 40% 36% 48% 45% 40% 50% 47% 39% 58% 47%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (660) (597) (1,434) (472) (539) (459) (552) (561) (478) (687) (306) (598)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Public Figures — Kathy Hochul
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 6%  16% % 6% 10% 4%  10% 6% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15% 21% 15% 12% 15% 12% 18% 20%
Favorable 23% 24% 21% 22% 31% 22% 27% 26% 16% 25% 18% 27% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 9% 6% 10% 10% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 13%
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 16% 22% 5% 19% 13% 12% 25% 24% 15% 23% 21%
Unfavorable 27% 32% 23% 30% 11% 29% 23% 18% 34% 32% 22% 30% 33%
Don’t know 50% 43% 56% 48% 59% 49% 50% 56% 50% 43% 59% 43% 36%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (776) (815) (990) (197) (238) (359) (332) (525) (375) (620) (462) (344)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very favorable 8% 16% 3% 9% 17% 7% 2%  15% 3% 5% 14% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 27% 9% 17% 25% 18% 7% 25% 15% 6% 25% 13% 7%
Favorable 23% 44% 12% 26% 41% 26% 8% 40% 18% 12% 39% 14% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 8% 5% 11%
Very unfavorable 19% 6% 42% 22% 5% 12% 42% 6% 18% 33% 6% 15% 34%
Unfavorable 27% 16% 51% 31% 14% 20% 50% 13% 25% 44% 14% 20% 45%
Don’t know 50% 41% 3% 42% 45% 55% 41% 47% 57% 45% 47% 66% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591)  (658) (598) (1,431) (473) (538) (458) (652) (560) (479) (687) (306) (598)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of Public Figures — Andrew Tate

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Gender

Race

Age

Income

Male

Female

White

Black

Hispanic

18-29

30-44 4564

65+

<50K

50-100K

100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

Totals
Unweighted N

Total

2024 Vote

Reg

Ideology

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris

Trump

Voters

Lib

Mod

Ind

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

k

*

ES

*

*

*

ES

*

ES3

*

ES

*

ES

*

*

*

Totals
Unweighted N
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Public Figures — Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 19% 18% 16% 27% 19% 15% 19% 18%  22% 18% 22% 20%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 14%  23% 15% 19%  22% 9%  15% 14% 16% 19%
Favorable 34% 35% 33% 31% 49% 34% 3B5% 41% 27% 37% 32% 39% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 4% 12% 13% 13% % 8% 9% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 28% 31% 26% 33% 6% 28% 13% 16% 38% 41%  25% 33% 31%
Unfavorable 38% 43% 34% 44% 10% 40% 26% 28% 46% 48% 34% 43% 46%
Don’t know 28% 22% 33% 25%  40% 27% 39% 31% 27% 14%  34% 19% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (777) (814) (991)  (195) (238) (356) (335) (522) (378) (619) (459) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 19% 44% 3% 21% 51% 11% 2%  42% 15% 1% 41% 9% 1%
Somewhat favorable 16% 28% 10% 18% 24% 20% 4%  24% 18% 6% 25% 18% 6%
Favorable 34% 72% 12% 39% 74%  31% 6% 66% 33% 7% 66% 27% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 9% 10% 4% 16% 8% % 12% 10% 7% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 28% 6% 61% 32% 4% 18% 67% 3% 22% 57% 4% 16% 58%
Unfavorable 38% 14% 70% 42% 8% 34% T76% 11% 34% 68% 11% 29% 70%
Don’t know 28% 14% 18% 19% 18% 35% 18% 24% 33% 26% 23% 44% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (658) (599) (1,433) (472) (B37) (461) (551) (562) (478) (686) (307) (598)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

3G. Favorability of Public Figures — Adam Schiff

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Gender

Race

Age

Income

Male

Female

White

Black

Hispanic

18-29

30-44 4564

65+

<50K

50-100K

100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

Totals
Unweighted N

Total

2024 Vote

Reg

Ideology

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris

Trump

Voters

Lib

Mod

Ind

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

k

*

ES

*

*

*

ES

*

ES3

*

ES

*

ES

*

*

*

Totals
Unweighted N
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

3H. Favorability of Public Figures — Karoline Leavitt
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 18% 11% 18% 1% 11% 6% 8% 19%  22% 12% 18% 15%
Somewhat favorable % 10% 4% 7%  10% 8% 8% 9% 6% 4% 4% 8% 10%
Favorable 21% 28% 16% 25% 11% 19% 14% 17% 25% 26% 16% 27% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 12% 8% 4% 3% 5% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 14% 12% 15% 13% 15% 13% 10% 15% 14% 15% 11% 14% 19%
Unfavorable 20% 19% 21% 18% 21% 23% 22% 22% 18% 18% 16% 23% 28%
Don’t know 59% 53% 64% 57% 68% 58% 63% 60% 57%  55%  68% 51% 47%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (778) (817) (991)  (196) (240) (358) (335) (526) (376) (621) (462) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 14% 3% 34% 17% 2% 6% 39% 2% 9% 32% 2% 3% 33%
Somewhat favorable 7% 6% 11% 8% 4% 9% 9% 5% 5% 11% 4% 5% 11%
Favorable 21% 8% 45% 25% 5% 15%  48% 6% 14% 43% 6% 9% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 2% 9% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5%
Very unfavorable 14% 31% 3% 15% 31% 10% 3%  24% 14% 3% 25% 13% 3%
Unfavorable 20% 40% 10% 23% 40% 19% 6% 34% 20% 8% 34% 17% 8%
Don’t know 59% 52% 45% 53% 55% 66% 46% 60% 66% 49% 60% 75% 49%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,595) (659) (601) (1,436) (473) (539) (462) (550) (565) (480) (685) (308) (602)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

3l. Favorability of Public Figures — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 10% 14%  10% 9% 13% 12% 12%  15% 13% 12% 16%
Favorable 15% 18% 12% 16%  10% 12% 16% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 17% 21%  13% 19% 13% 12% 23% 27% 18% 22% 23%
Very unfavorable 39% 42% 36% 39% 36% 37% 28% 39% 42%  46%  38% 44% 38%
Unfavorable 58% 63% 54% 60%  49% 55% 41% 51% 65% 73% 55% 65% 61%
Don’t know 27% 19% 34% 24%  41% 33% 44% 34% 22% 11%  31% 19% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,595) (779) (816) (991) (197) (238) (360) (334) (524) (377) (620) (463) (347)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 10% 19% 15% 6% 18% 14% 10% 11% 18% 10% 10% 17%
Favorable 15% 12% 22% 17% 9% 20% 17% 12% 12% 21% 12% 12% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 24% 24% 23% 22%  20% 21% 21% 17% 19% 21% 11% 21%
Very unfavorable 39% 52% 33% 41% 54% 34% 36% 47% 39% 32% 49% 33% 32%
Unfavorable 58% 76% 57% 63% 75% 54% 57% 68% 56% 51% 71% 44% 53%
Don’t know 27% 12% 21% 20% 16% 27% 26% 20% 32% 28% 17% 44% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (661)  (598) (1,436) (475) (537) (461) (555) (563) (477) (690) (307) (598)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

3J. Favorability of Public Figures — Jasmine Crockett
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 13% 15% 12% 27% 12% 7% 19% 14% 16% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 9% 10%  17% 13% 18% 16% 6% 8% 9% 12% 14%
Favorable 25% 27% 23% 22%  45% 26% 25% 34% 20% 24% 23% 28% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable % 8% 5% 7% 4% 8% 9% 5% % 5% 6% % 10%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 15% 5% 13% 7% 10% 16% 18%  11% 17% 13%
Unfavorable 20% 23% 16% 22% 9% 21% 16% 15% 23% 23% 16% 24% 23%
Don’t know 55% 50% 60% 57%  46% 53% 59% 51% 57% 52%  60% 48% 48%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (776) (813) (987)  (195) (240) (357) (333) (523) (376) (618) (463) (345)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 14% 32% 2% 16% 38% 9% 2% 32% 11% 1% 31% % 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 9% 11% 16% 17% 4% 14% 11% 9% 15% 10% 9%
Favorable 25% 48% 11% 28% 53% 26% 6% 46% 21% 10% 46% 16% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable % 6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% % 5% 8% 6% 4% 8%
Very unfavorable 13% 4% 27% 14% 3% 6%  30% 3% 13%  23% 3% 11% 25%
Unfavorable 20% 11% 35% 22% 8% 15% 36% 10% 17% 32% 9% 15% 33%
Don’t know 55% 42% 54% 51% 39% 59% 58% 44% 61% 58% 46% 69% 57%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (657) (601) (1,431) (473) (534) (461) (549) (560) (480) (684) (305) (600)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens T

3K. Favorability of Public Figures — JB Pritzker
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 9% 10% 10%  11% 10% 5% 10% 12%  10% 8% 8% 17%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 7% 10%  12% 10% 17% 15% 5% 7% 8% 14% 11%
Favorable 20% 22% 18% 20% 23% 20% 22% 26% 16% 17% 16% 22% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable % 10% 3% 6% 6% 11% 12% % 5% 4% 5% % 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 13% 4% 17% 8% 8% 15% 18% 11% 15% 13%
Unfavorable 19% 24% 15% 19% 10% 28% 21% 15% 20% 22% 17% 21% 24%
Don’t know 61% 54% 67% 60% 67% 52% 58% 59% 64% 61% 67% 57% 47%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (776) (815) (990) (195) (238) (361) (334) (522) (374) (616) (462) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 10% 22% 3% 11% 27% 5% 2% 22% 6% 2% 20% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 10% 16% 6% 12% 15% 13% 4% 13% 12% 6% 14% 11% 6%
Favorable 20% 38% 9% 23% 42%  18% 5% 35% 18% 8% 34% 16% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable % 6% 10% 8% 4% 10% 6% % 4% 8% 7% 3% 8%
Very unfavorable 13% 7% 26% 15% 6% 7% 26% % 11% 20% 6% 10% 21%
Unfavorable 19% 13% 35% 23% 1% 17% 32% 14% 15% 28% 13% 13% 29%
Don’t know 61% 49% 55% 54% 47% 65% 63% 51% 67% 64% 53% 71% 63%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (660) (598) (1,433) (476) (534) (460) (554) (560) (477) (689) (307) (595)

21



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Favorability of World Leaders — Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 6% 7%  10% % 12% 11% 5% 4% 8% 8% 8%
Favorable 11% 13% 9% 10% 16% 11% 16% 16% 8% 4% 10% 12% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 16%  19% 15% 20% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 62% 62% 62% 67%  41% 56% 49% 53% 68% 75% 57% 69% 67%
Unfavorable 78% 78% 78% 82% 61% 71% 69% 69% 82% 90% 73% 83% 86%
Don’t know 11% 9% 14% 8% 23% 19% 15% 15% 10% 6% 16% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (780) (819) (997) (197) (238) (361) (335) (525) (378) (622) (465) (349)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 8% 3% 10% 7% 4% 9% 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 11% 9%
Favorable 11% 4% 13% 10% 7% 13% 11% 7% 13% 13% 6% 15% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 11% 22% 17% 9% 15%  22% 10% 17%  21% 9% 20% 20%
Very unfavorable 62% 79% 56% 66% 80% 57% 60% 75% 55% 57% 7% 42% 58%
Unfavorable 78% 90% 78% 82% 89% T72% 82% 85% 72% 78% 87% 62% 78%
Don’t know 11% 6% 9% 8% 4% 15% 7% 8% 15% 9% 7% 23% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (663) (601) (1,439) (475) (542) (460) (558) (562) (479) (692) (306) (601)
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February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Favorability of World Leaders — Volodymyr Zelensky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 22% 19% 22% 19% 19% 12% 18% 23% 28% 19% 23% 25%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 22%  14% 11% 20% 15% 19% 22%  16% 22% 24%
Favorable 40% 43% 36% 44%  33% 29% 32% 33% 42% 50% 35% 45% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 13% 16%  13% 21% 16% 14% 15% 20% 15% 16% 21%
Very unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 19% 9% 20% 16% 15% 23% 16% 16% 22% 16%
Unfavorable 34% 37% 31% 35% 22% 41% 32% 28% 38% 35% 32% 37% 36%
Don’t know 26% 20% 32% 21% 45% 30% 36% 38% 20% 15%  33% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (782) (817) (997) (196) (237) (361) (335) (524) (379) (622) (464) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 21% 48% 4% 23% 49% 16% 4% 43% 17% 4% 43% 11% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 18% 21% 21% 23% 16% 20% 21% 16% 22% 17% 17%
Favorable 40% 71% 23% 45% 70% 40% 21% 63% 38% 20% 65% 28% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 8% 25% 18% 6% 15%  25% % 15%  25% 7% 14% 26%
Very unfavorable 18% 6% 33% 19% 4% 16% 36% % 16% 32% 6% 16% 32%
Unfavorable 34% 14% 58% 37% 10% 31% 61% 13% 31% 56% 12% 30% 58%
Don’t know 26% 15% 19% 19% 20% 29% 19% 24% 32% 23% 23% 42% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (662) (602) (1,439) (475) (542) (461) (557) (562) (480) (691) (307) (601)
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4C. Favorability of World Leaders — Jair Bolsonaro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% % 4% 4% 4% % 8%
Favorable 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 12% 11%  10% 5% 5% 5% 9% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% 12% 11% 10% % 6% 5% 9% 17%
Very unfavorable 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15% 18% 15% 16% 18% 14% 19% 21%
Unfavorable 25% 28% 23% 24%  20% 27% 29% 26% 22% 25% 20% 28% 39%
Don’t know 67% 64% 70% 68% 73% 61% 60% 64% 2% 70%  75% 64% 51%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,596) (780) (816) (993) (197) (237) (361) (334) (526) (375) (621) (462) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Favorable 8% 8% 13% 10% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 9% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 17% 30% 9% 18% 34% 13% 8% 26% 17% % 27% 14% 8%
Unfavorable 25% 40% 20% 28% 42%  22% 17% 36% 23% 17% 36% 19% 17%
Don’t know 67% 53% 68% 62% 50% 70% 74% 58% 70% 73% 58% 74% 73%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,596) (661) (599) (1,436) (475) (540) (459) (556) (562) (478) (690) (307) (599)
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5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Income

Male Female

White

<50K  50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

75%
23%
97%
2%
1%
3%

74% 76%
23% 22%

97% 98%

74%
25%

98%

2%
0%
2%

76% % 75%
21% 22% 24%

97% 99% 99%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,604)

101%
(998)

2% 1% 1%

1% 0% 0%
3% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
(624) (465) (350)

Total

2% 2%
1% 1%
3% 2%
100% 101%
(783) (821)
2024 Vote

Reg

Party ID with Leaners

Harris  Trump

Voters

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

75%
23%
97%
2%
1%
3%

72% 81%
26% 18%
98% 99%

2% 1%
1% 0%
2% 1%

76%
22%
98%
1%
1%
2%

74% 69% 79%
24% 26% 19%
98% 95% 98%

2% 2% 1%
0% 3% 0%
2% 5% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,604)

101%  100%
(664)  (603)

100%

(1,444)

100%  100% 99%
(693) (308) (603)
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February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 54% 50% 55%  40% 58% 42%  45%  59%  59%  51% 52% 55%
Somewhat Important 29% 26% 32% 271%  36% 27% 31% 3% 23% 28% 28% 30% 29%
Important 81% 80% 82% 81% 76% 85% 73% 80% 83% 86% 79% 82% 84%
Not very Important 14% 14% 15% 14%  20% 11% 24% 14% 12% 10% 14% 15% 13%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 2% 3%
Not Important 19% 20% 18% 19%  24% 15% 27% 20% 17% 14% 21% 18% 16%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 52% 38% 75% 55% 34% 47% 75% 36% 47% 73% 37% 43% 73%
Somewhat Important 29% 36% 20% 29% 37% 30% 19% 36% 31% 20% 37% 29% 20%
Important 81% 74% 94% 83% 70% 77% 95% 72% 78%  93% 74% 73% 93%
Not very Important 14% 21% 4% 13% 24% 17% 3% 22% 17% 5% 21% 22% 4%
Unimportant 4% 6% 1% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3%
Not Important 19% 26% 6% 17% 30% 23% 5% 28% 22% 7% 26% 27% 7%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 42% 48% 41%  54% 53% 48%  53% 38%  45%  46% 46% 49%
Somewhat Important 25% 23% 28% 26%  27% 22% 30% 25% 27%  18%  25% 25% 27%
Important 71% 65% 76% 67% 81% 75% 78% 78% 65% 63% 70% 71% 76%
Not very Important 17% 20% 14% 18%  13% 15% 13% 16% 16% 21% 18% 15% 13%
Unimportant 13% 16% 10% 15% 6% 10% 9% 6% 19% 15% 12% 14% 11%
Not Important 29% 35% 24% 33% 19% 25% 22% 22% 35% 37% 30% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (783) (820) (997) (197) (240) (361) (336) (526) (380) (624) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 45% 73% 20% 46% 75% 46% 17% 73% 44% 21% 2% 42% 20%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 27% 25% 23% 28% 25% 23% 26% 26% 24% 27% 26%
Important 71% 95% 47% 71% 98% 74% 42% 96% 70% 47% 97% 69% 46%
Not very Important 17% 3% 27% 16% 1% 18%  26% 3% 20% @ 26% 3% 24% 27%
Unimportant 13% 2% 26% 13% 0% 8% 31% 1% 10% 27% 1% % 28%
Not Important 29% 5% 53% 29% 2% 26%  58% 4% 30% 53% 3% 31% 54%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,603) (663) (603) (1,443) (476) (542) (463) (557) (565) (481) (692) (308) (603)
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5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 50% 48% 51% 3% 50% 46%  40% 52% 57%  46% 49% 53%
Somewhat Important 38% 36% 39% 37%  43% 39% 40% 40% 37% 35% 36% 40% 39%
Important 87% 87% 87% 88% 80% 88% 86% 81% 89% 93% 82% 89% 92%
Not very Important 10% 11% 9% 9% 1% 8% 12% 16% 8% 5%  13% 9% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 0%
Not Important 13% 13% 13% 12%  20% 12% 14% 19% 11% 7%  18% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 49% 53% 56% 51% 53% 47% 54% 52% 44% 52% 53% 38% 51%
Somewhat Important 38% 39% 36% 39% 37% 35% 37% 39% 38% 3% 38% 39% 38%
Important 87% 92% 92% 91% 91% 82% 91% 91% 82% 89% 91% 77% 89%
Not very Important 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 14% 7% 7% 15% 8% 7% 21% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Not Important 13% 8% 8% 9% 9%  18% 9% 9% 18% 11% 9% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Income

Male Female

White

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

69%
25%
94%
4%
2%
6%

68% 69%
25% 25%

94% 94%

5% 4%
2% 2%
6% 6%

70%
24%

94%

4%
2%
6%

68% 69% 73%
25% 25% 24%

92% 94% 97%

5% 5% 3%
3% 1% 0%
8% 6% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,604)

100%  100%
(783)  (821)

100%
(998)

101%  100%  100%
(624)  (465)  (350)

Total

2024 Vote

Reg

Party ID with Leaners

Harris  Trump

Voters

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

69%
25%
94%
4%
2%
6%

67% 83%
26% 15%
93% 98%

2%
23%
95%
4%
2%
5%

63% 56% 81%
31% 33% 15%
94% 89% 96%
5% 6% 3%
1% 4% 1%
6% 11% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,604)

5% 1%

2% 1%
7% 2%
100%  100%
(664)  (603)

101%

(1,444)

100%  99%  100%
(693)  (308)  (603)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 68% 64% 71% 65%  73% 72% 66% 7% 63% 69%  66% 67% 74%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 22% 26%  21% 19% 26% 20% 26% 23% @ 24% 24% 22%
Important 92% 90% 93% 91% 95% 91% 91% 95% 89% 93% 90% 92% 96%
Not very Important 7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 9% 7% 9% 7% 3%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Not Important 8% 10% 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 5% 11% 7%  10% 8% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 68% 80% 63% 70% 81% 65% 61% 80% 63% 61% 80% 61% 60%
Somewhat Important 24% 17% 28% 22% 16% 26% 27% 16% 27% 28% 16% 28% 29%
Important 92% 96% 91% 92% 97% 91% 88% 96% 90%  89% 96% 89% 89%
Not very Important 7% 3% 8% 6% 2% 8% 9% 3% 8% 9% 3% 9% 9%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not Important 8% 4% 9% 8% 3% 9%  12% 4% 10% 11% 4% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
(1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)

Unweighted N




The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 76% 73% 80% 75%  82% 79% 5% 80% T4% T1%  79% 75% 74%
Somewhat Important 20% 24% 16% 21%  16% 17% 20% 16% 22%  20% < 18% 21% 24%
Important 96% 96% 96% 96%  98% 96% 95% 96% 96% 98% 97% 96% 98%
Not very Important 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (782)  (821) (997) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (379) (623) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 76% 87% 67% 76% 92% 74% 65% 89% 73% 68% 90% 70% 67%
Somewhat Important 20% 11% 27% 20% 8% 24% 2% 10%  23%  26% 10% 27% 26%
Important 96% 98% 94% 96% 100% 98% 92% 99% 96%  94% 99% 96% 93%
Not very Important 3% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 6% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Not Important 4% 2% 6% 4% 0% 2% 8% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (664) (602) (1,443) (477) (541) (463) (557) (565) (481) (692) (308) (603)
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February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 63% 63% 64% 60% 60% 53% 55% 69% 73% 62% 66% 65%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 32% 31%  34% 26% 38% 3% 25% 25% 31% 30% 28%
Important 94% 92% 95% 95%  94% 87% 91% 92% 93% 98% 93% 95% 93%
Not very Important 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 12% 8% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 13% 9% 8% 7% 2% 7% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 63% 54% 80% 66% 49% 60% 84% 55% 55% 80% 53% 49% 81%
Somewhat Important 30% 38% 17% 28% 41% 34% 5% 37% 3% 17% 39% 40% 17%
Important 94% 92% 98% 94% 90% 93% 99% 92% 92% 97% 92% 89% 98%
Not very Important 5% 7% 2% 5% 9% 5% 1% 7% 7% 2% 7% 8% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Not Important 6% 8% 2% 6% 10% 7% 1% 8% 8% 3% 8% 11% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

5l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 46% 38% 54% 46%  41% 50% 51%  51%  40%  46%  43% 49% 49%
Somewhat Important 29% 32% 27% 30%  35% 27% 29% 26% 33% 28% 30% 29% 27%
Important 76% 71% 81% 76%  76% 77% 80% T77% 73% 74% 73% 78% 76%
Not very Important 16% 19% 14% 16%  18% 15% 15% 15% 17%  17%  16% 14% 19%
Unimportant 8% 11% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 9%  10% 8% 5%
Not Important 24% 29% 19% 24%  24% 23% 20% 23% 27% 26% 27% 22% 24%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 46% 58% 35% 46% 65% 39% 37% 64% 39% 38% 62% 36% 36%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 31% 31% 24% 35% 28% 21%  32% @ 29% 27% 33% 30%
Important 76% 88% 66% 76% 89% 74% 65% 91% T71% 67% 89% 69% 66%
Not very Important 16% 9% 23% 16% 8% 18% 25% % 18% 24% 9% 18% 23%
Unimportant 8% 3% 11% % 2% 8% 10% 3% 12% 9% 2% 13% 11%
Not Important 24% 12% 34% 24% 11% 26% 35% 9% 29% 33% 11% 31% 34%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 55% 63% 55%  74% 62% 61% 64% 56% 58%  59% 58% 62%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 26% 30%  22% 28% 26% 21%  30% 30% 28% 29% 27%
Important 88% 86% 89% 85%  96% 90% 87% 91% 86% 88% 87% 87% 89%
Not very Important 8% 8% 9% 10% 3% 9% 11% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Not Important 12% 14% 11% 15% 4% 10% 13% 9% 14% 12% 13% 13% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (783) (820) (998) (197) (239) (361) (336) (526) (380) (623) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 59% 82% 43% 59% 82% 58% 42% 80% 56% 44% 80% 54% 42%
Somewhat Important 28% 15% 38% 30% 14% 32% 35% 17% 33% 34% 17% 35% 36%
Important 88% 96% 81% 88% 9%6% 89% T77% 97% 89% 79% 97% 90% 78%
Not very Important 8% 2% 14% 8% 3% 9% 14% 3% 9% 13% 3% 9% 14%
Unimportant 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 9% 0% 2% 9% 0% 2% 8%
Not Important 12% 4% 19% 12% 4% 1% 23% 3% 1% 21% 3% 10% 22%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (564) (481) (693) (307) (603)
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February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 53% 58% 53%  54% 59% 47%  58%  55% 62%  55% 55% 56%
Somewhat Important 32% 33% 32% 33% 3% 30% 41%  29%  32%  28%  30% 33% 37%
Important 88% 86% 90% 87% 91% 89% 88% 86% 87% 90% 85% 88% 92%
Not very Important 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8%  12% 8% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Not Important 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 11% 12% 14% 13% 10% 15% 12% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 55% 79% 42% 57% 80% 52% 42% 76% 51% 42% 76% 46% 40%
Somewhat Important 32% 18% 42% 32% 17% 33% 41% 21% 34% 41% 21% 35% 42%
Important 88% 96% 84% 89% 97% 85% 83% 97% 84% 83% 97% 81% 82%
Not very Important 9% 2% 12% 8% 2% 12% 11% 3% 12% 11% 3% 15% 12%
Unimportant 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 0% 3% 6% 0% 4% 6%
Not Important 12% 4% 16% 11% 3% 15% 17% 3% 16% 17% 3% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 55% 55% 55%  61% 55% 55%  61%  52%  55%  53% 60% 50%
Somewhat Important 26% 22% 29% 271%  24% 23% 25%  23% 2%  271% @ 25% 27% 30%
Important 81% 78% 85% 81% 85% 78% 81% 84% 79% 82% 78% 86% 81%
Not very Important 14% 16% 12% 13% 11% 16% 16% 10% 16% 13% 16% 11% 14%
Unimportant 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5%
Not Important 19% 22% 15% 19%  15% 22% 19% 16% 21% 18% 22% 14% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 55% 61% 49% 55% 69% 48% 51% 67% 49%  51% 64% 51% 50%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 30% 27% 20% 28% 28% 22%  25% @ 30% 23% 23% 30%
Important 81% 87% 80% 83% 89% 76% 79% 89% 74% 81% 87% 74% 80%
Not very Important 14% 9% 15% 13% 9% 16% 15% 8% 18% 14% 11% 17% 15%
Unimportant 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 8% 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 10% 5%
Not Important 19% 13% 20% 17% 11% 24% 21% 11% 26% 19% 13% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 63% 64% 61%  72% 71% 55% 59% 67% 71%  64% 64% 62%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 30% 30%  22% 21% 32%  30% 26% 24% 2% 32% 25%
Important 91% 90% 93% 91%  94% 92% 87% 89% 93% 95% 91% 96% 87%
Not very Important 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 6% 12% 8% 6% 4% 7% 3% 12%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 13% 11% 7% 5% 9% 4% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 63% 55% 76% 64% 51% 61% 7% 59% 5% 74% 58% 55% 73%
Somewhat Important 28% 34% 20% 27% 3% 28% 18% 31% 33% 20% 32% 33% 21%
Important 91% 89% 96% 91% 88% 90% 95% 90% 90%  94% 90% 88% 94%
Not very Important 7% 10% 3% 7% 10% 9% 4% 8% 9% 5% 8% 11% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 9% 11% 4% 9% 12%  10% 5% 10% 10% 6% 10% 12% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 46% 44% 48% 41%  58% 54% 49%  46%  44%  45%  45% 48% 46%
Somewhat Important 38% 36% 41% 40%  38% 32% 35% 39% 3% 42%  39% 37% 36%
Important 84% 79% 89% 81% 95% 87% 85% 86% 81% 87% 84% 85% 83%
Not very Important 11% 14% 8% 13% 4% 8% 11% 8% 14% 10% 11% 11% 14%
Unimportant 5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Not Important 16% 21% 11% 19% 5% 13% 15% 14% 19% 13% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 46% 52% 43% 47% 53% 43% 40% 51% 43% 44% 51% 42% 43%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 36% 37% 40% 37%  40% 41% 3% 3% 39% 39% 37%
Important 84% 90% 80% 84% 93% 80% 81% 92% 80% 81% 91% 81% 79%
Not very Important 11% 9% 15% 12% 6% 14% 13% 7% 14% 12% 8% 13% 14%
Unimportant 5% 2% 6% 4% 1% 6% 6% 1% 6% 6% 1% % %
Not Important 16% 10% 20% 16% 7% 20% 19% 8% 20% 19% 9% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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50. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Income

Male Female

White

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

78%
20%
98%
2%
0%
2%

73% 83%
25% 16%

98% 98%

78%
20%

98%

2%
0%
2%

80% 78% 73%
19% 20% 23%

99% 98% 97%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,604)

100%
(998)

1% 2% 3%

0% 0% 0%
1% 2% 3%
100%  100% 99%
(624)  (465)  (350)

Total

2% 2%
0% 0%
2% 2%
100% 101%
(783) (821)
2024 Vote

Reg

Party ID with Leaners

Harris  Trump

Voters

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

78%
20%
98%
2%
0%
2%

73% 87%
24% 12%
96% 99%

80%
18%
98%
2%
0%
2%

71% 74% 87%
26% 23% 12%
97% 97%  100%
3% 3% 0%
0% 0% 0%
3% 3% 0%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,604)

3% 1%

0% 0%
4% 1%
100%  100%
(664)  (603)

100%

(1,444)

100%  100%  99%
(693)  (308)  (603)
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6. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 23% 18% 28% 24% 20% 29% 23% 17% 27% 24% 25% 20% 21%
Jobs and the economy 12% 13% 11% 9%  23% 17% 20% 17% 8% 5% 11% 14% 11%
Health care 11% 13% 10% 12% 9% 8% 8% 12% 13% 11%  13% 11% 7%
Immigration 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 4% 4% 14% 12% 8% 8% 12%
Civil rights % 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8%  10% % 5% 8% 6% 8%
Climate change and the environment 7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% % %
Taxes and government spending 7% 9% 5% 8% 3% 3% 2% 6% 7%  12% 6% 6% 10%
National Security 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5%
Civil liberties 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% %
Education 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 6% 2% 0% 4% 6% 2%
Abortion 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Guns 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Crime 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% % 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4%
Criminal justice reform 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (781)  (818)  (996) (196)  (239)  (360) (335) (524) (380) (622)  (464) (349)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 23% 17% 26% 21% 13% 24%  29% 16%  22%  31% 16% 27% 28%
Jobs and the economy 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 9% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14%
Health care 11% 14% 7% 10% 17% 13% 3% 15% 14% 5% 16% 15% 5%
Immigration 9% 2% 18% 10% 1% 8% 18% 3% 7% 17% 2% 8% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Civil rights % 13% 2% 7% 15% 7% 1% 13% 7% 2% 13% 8% 2%
Climate change and the environment % 12% 1% 8% 14% 8% 1%  12% 8% 1% 13% % 1%
Taxes and government spending 7% 2% 15% 8% 2% 5% 14% 2% 8% 10% 2% 4% 13%
National Security 6% 5% 9% % 2% 6% 11% 4% 4% 9% 5% 2% 9%
Civil liberties 4% 10% 1% 4% 8% 4% 1% % 5% 1% % 5% 1%
Education 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Abortion 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3%
Guns 3% 4% 0% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1%
Crime 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Criminal justice reform 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 99% 101% 99% 104% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,599) (659) (603) (1,439) (477) (537) (463) (557) (561) (481)  (691)  (305)  (603)
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7. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 30% 35% 25% 36%  14% 22% 22%  23%  36% 35% 29% 31% 28%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 19% 20%  19% 18% 28%  22% 13%  14%  20% 18% 18%
Approve 48% 54% 44% 55% 33% 40% 50% 45% 49% 50% 48% 49% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 8% 7%  10% 10% 11% 9% % 4% 5% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 3% 35% 39% 33%  44% 40% 31% 36% 37%  44% 3% 40% 39%
Disapprove 45% 42% 48% 39% 54% 50% 42% 45% 44% 48%  42% 48% 50%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 5%  13% 10% 8% 10% 6% 3% 9% 2% 3%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783)  (821)  (998) (197)  (240)  (361) (336) (527) (380) (624)  (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 30% 4% 63% 31% 3% 24%  66% 4% 17%  68% 4% 10% 67%
Somewhat approve 19% 6% 26% 17% 7% 21%  23% 8%  24%  23% 7% 31% 23%
Approve 48% 10% 90% 48% 10% 45% 88% 12% 41% 91% 11% 41% 90%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 3% 8% 7% 10% 5% 10% 9% 5% 10% 10% 4%
Strongly disapprove 37% 7% 4% 39% 80% 37% 4%  73%  38% 2% 75% 30% 3%
Disapprove 45% 86% 8% 47% 87% 47% 9% 83% 47% 7% 85% 40% 7%
Not sure % 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5%  13% 2% 4% 19% 3%
Totals 101%  101%  99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481)  (693)  (308)  (603)
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8A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 27% 32% 22% 31%  12% 25% 26% 23%  271%  29%  23% 28% 28%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 20% 19% 1% 19% 20%  20% 16% 17% 18% 18% 19%
Approve 45% 47% 42% 50% 29% 43% 46% 43% 43% 46% 41% 46% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 8% 13% 12% 16% 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 34% 34% 31%  38% 31% 24% 32% 38% 39% 32% 3% 36%
Disapprove 43% 43% 43% 39% 51% 43% 40% 39% 47% 44%  42% 45% 45%
No opinion 12% 10% 15% 11%  20% 14% 14%  18% 9% 9% 1% 8% %
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,597) (780) (817)  (993) (197)  (240)  (361) (332) (525) (379) (620)  (463)  (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 27% 5% 57% 28% 4% 21% 5% 4% 19%  55% 4% 15% 55%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 29% 18% 7% 19%  24% 9% 19%  25% 9% 20% 26%
Approve 45% 12% 85% 47% 12% 40% 81% 13% 38% 81% 13% 35% 81%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 14% 3% 9% 9% 13% 4% 11% 13% 4% 12% 15% 3%
Strongly disapprove 34% 69% 5% 36% 74% 32% 4% 68% 31% 5% 68% 24% 4%
Disapprove 43% 83% 7% 45% 84% 45% 7% 79% 44% 9% 81% 39% 8%
No opinion 12% 5% 7% 8% 5% 15% 12% % 18% 10% 6% 26% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  99%  99% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,597) (662) (599) (1,437) (475) (539) (461) (555) (563) (479) (689)  (308)  (600)
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8B. Trump Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
20% 23% 18% 23%  10% 20% 19% 18% 21% 22% 15% 26% 20%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 17%  15% 16% 22% 15% 14%  14%  16% 14% 20%
Approve 36% 41% 32% 40% 25% 36% 41% 34% 36% 36% 31% 40% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 7% 5%  13% 14% 11% 11% 6% 4% 8% % 6%
Strongly disapprove 36% 35% 36% 34% 3% 31% 29% 34% 37%  43%  33% 40% 42%
Disapprove 43% 43% 44% 39% 49% 45% 39% 44% 42% 47% 42% 47% 47%
No opinion 20% 16% 24% 20%  26% 19% 20% 22% 22% 1% 2% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  99%  99% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,595) (780)  (815)  (994) (196)  (239)  (359) (333) (524) (379) (620)  (461) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 20% 3% 46% 22% 3% 14% 46% 2% 15% 43% 2% 10% 44%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 26% 16% 6% 16%  23% 8% 15%  25% 8% 17% 24%
Approve 36% 10% 72% 38% 9% 30% 69% 10% 29% 68% 10% 27% 68%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 9% 4% % 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9% 10% 5%
Strongly disapprove 36% 75% 4% 39% 79% 38% 3%  70%  36% 4% 2% 27% 4%
Disapprove 43% 83% 8% 45% 85% 45% 9% 79% 44% 9% 81% 37% 9%
No opinion 20% 7% 20% 16% 6% 24% 22% 10% 26% 23% 9% 36% 23%
Totals 99%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (662) (599) (1,435) (476) (537) (460) (557) (560) (478)  (691)  (305)  (599)
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8C. Trump Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 31% 35% 27% 36%  16% 24% 23%  25% 3% 35% 29% 32% 30%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 19% 19%  17% 16% 25% 17% 14% 15% 16% 17% 20%
Approve 48% 51% 46% 55% 32% 40% 48% 43% 50% 51% 45% 49% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 7% 6% 12% 12% 13% 10% 4% 4% 9% % 6%
Strongly disapprove 36% 35% 3% 33%  40% 35% 25% 35%  40% 41%  34% 40% 39%
Disapprove 43% 42% 44% 39% 52% 47% 38% 45% 44% 45%  43% 47% 45%
No opinion 8% 7% 10% 6% 16% 13% 13% 12% 6% 4% 11% 5% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (779)  (815)  (995) (194)  (239)  (360) (331) (524) (379) (619)  (463) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 31% 5% 65% 32% 4% 25%  67% 5%  23%  64% 5% 17% 64%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 23% 18% 7% 18%  23% 8% 19%  24% 8% 23% 23%
Approve 48% 12% 88% 50% 11% 43% 90% 13% 41% 88% 13% 41% 88%
Somewhat disapprove % 8% 3% 6% %  12% 2%  10% 9% 3% 11% 9% 4%
Strongly disapprove 36% 75% 6% 38% 79% 34% 4%  71%  35% 4% 2% 29% 3%
Disapprove 43% 83% 8% 45% 86% 46% 6% 81% 44% 7% 83% 37% 7%
No opinion 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% 11% 4% 6% 14% 5% 5% 22% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,594) (661) (598) (1,435) (476) (535) (461) (554) (560) (480)  (688)  (306)  (600)
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8D. Trump Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 21% 16% 21% 8% 18% 16% 3%  24% 19% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 15% 16%  14% 16% 16%  20% 12% 14% 12% 18% 19%
Approve 34% 37% 31% 38% 21% 34% 32% 33% 36% 32% 28% 38% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 9%  10% 11% 14% 10% 6% 8%  10% 11% %
Strongly disapprove 35% 33% 38% 32%  39% 37% 29% 37% 3%  38%  33% 39% 40%
Disapprove 45% 42% 47% 41% 49% 48% 43% 47% 43% 46% 43% 50% 47%
No opinion 22% 21% 23% 21%  30% 17% 25% 20% 21% @ 22% @ 29% 12% 16%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (778)  (815)  (990) (196)  (240)  (360) (334) (521) (378) (619)  (461) (349)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 18% 4% 40% 21% 2% 13%  42% 3% 10%  41% 3% 6% 41%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 29% 17% 6% 15%  26% 6% 13%  26% 6% 13% 26%
Approve 34%  10% 70%  38% 8% 27% 69% 9% 24% 68% 9%  18%  67%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 6% 9% 8% 11% 5% 9% 13% 6% 10% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 35% 71% 5% 37% 78% 35% 4%  71%  33% 4% 2% 26% 4%
Disapprove 45% 81% 12% 46% 87% 46% 9% 80% 46% 10% 81% 40% 10%
No opinion 22% 9% 19% 16% 5% 27%  23% 11%  31%  22% 10% 41% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (662) (597) (1,433) (476) (535) (460) (556) (560) (477)  (690)  (306)  (597)
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8E. Trump Issue Approval — Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 22% 26% 18% 25%  10% 21% 22% 18% 24% 23% 19% 24% 23%

Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 18%  11% 16% 19% 19% 13% 13% 15% 16% 19%
Approve 38% 43% 33% 43% 21% 37% 41% 38% 37% 36% 34% 40% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 7%  18% 12% 14% 10% 8% 6% 11% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 35% 34% 36% 31% 42% 35% 26% 35% 38%  40%  32% 39% 38%
Disapprove 44% 43% 46% 38% 59% 47% 40% 45% 46% 46%  43% 48% 44%
No opinion 18% 14% 21% 18%  20% 17% 19% 17% 17% 18%  23% 12% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (775) (816) (989) (194) (240) (359) (333) (520) (379) (617) (462) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 22% 3% 47% 23% 3% 16% 48% 4% 15% 46% 4% 10% 46%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 29% 17% 7% 17%  24% 7% 15%  25% 6% 17% 25%
Approve 38% 8% 76% 40% 10% 34% 71% 1% 30% 71% 10% 28% 71%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 4% 8% 6% 12% 4% 10% 13% 5% 10% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 35% 75% 4% 38% 7% 35% 3%  70%  34% 4% 71% 27% 3%
Disapprove 44% 85% 9% 47% 84% 47% 8% 81% 46% 9% 82% 41% 9%
No opinion 18% 7% 16% 14% 7% 19%  21% 8%  23% 21% 9% 31% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (663) (598) (1,434) (475) (533) (462) (555) (559) (477) (689)  (305)  (597)
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8F. Trump Issue Approval — Civil liberties
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
20% 22% 18% 24% % 19% 16% 18% 23% 23% 1% 23% 22%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 18% 21% 16% 19%  21% 19% 25%  21% 15% 15% 19% 16% 21%
Approve 39% 44% 34% 43% 28% 38% 41% 39% 38% 37% 36% 40% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 7%  13% 15% 16% 11% 5% 6% 9% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 35% 35% 36% 2%  38% 31% 25% 33%  40%  40%  34% 38% 38%
Disapprove 44% 43% 45% 40% 51% 47% 41% 44% 44% 46%  43% 48% 45%
No opinion 17% 13% 21% 18% 21% 16% 19% 16% 18% 16% 21% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,596) (781)  (815)  (994) (196)  (240)  (358) (335) (524) (379) (622)  (462) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 20% 4% 44% 22% 3% 11%  49% 3% 14%  43% 3% 10% 44%
Somewhat approve 18% 3% 31% 18% 6% 23% 25% 8%  18%  29% 7% 20% 29%
Approve 39% 8% 75% 40% 9% 34% 73% 10% 32% 72% 10% 30% 73%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 4% 9% 6% 14% 3% 10% 12% 4% 10% 14% 5%
Strongly disapprove 35% 74% 5% 38% 79% 34% 4%  71%  33% 4% 71% 26% 4%
Disapprove 44% 84% 9% 46% 84% 47% 7% 81% 45% 9% 82% 40% 9%
No opinion 17% 8% 16% 14% 6% 19%  20% 9%  22% 19% 9% 30% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,596) (662) (599) (1,436) (477) (536) (461) (556) (562) (478)  (690)  (307)  (599)
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8G. Trump Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 22% 26% 18% 27% 8% 17% 16% 18% 21% 24% 1% 25% 23%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 17%  18% 22% 21%  22% 13% 14% 18% 17% 17%
Approve 39% 46% 32% 43% 26% 40% 37% 40% 39% 38% 35% 41% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 9% 7%  11% 12% 10% 11% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 30% 27% 34% 21%  36% 30% 22% 31% 2%  34%  30% 33% 33%
Disapprove 38% 34% 42% 34% 46% 42% 31% 42% 38% 40% 38% 42% 41%
No opinion 23% 21% 25% 23% 2% 19% 32% 18% 2%  21% 2% 17% 19%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (779) (818)  (994) (196)  (240)  (359) (334) (525) (379) (622)  (463) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 22% 3% 48% 24% 2% 17%  49% 3% 12%  50% 3% 8% 48%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 25% 16% 7% 23%  20% 8% 19%  23% 8% 20% 24%
Approve 39% 11% 73% 40% 9% 39% 69% 12% 31% 73% 11% 28% 72%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 13% 5% 9% 8% 9% 5% 10% 8% 6% 11% 8% 5%
Strongly disapprove 30% 62% 4% 32% 70% 28% 3%  63%  29% 2% 63% 21% 3%
Disapprove 38% 75% 9% 40% 78% 37% 8% 72% 37% 7% 74% 30% 7%
No opinion 23% 14% 18% 19% 13% 23% 23% 16% 32% 20% 15% 42% 21%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,597) (662) (600) (1,437) (474) (538) (463) (555) (562) (480) (689)  (307)  (601)
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8H. Trump Issue Approval — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 27% 32% 22% 31% 1% 22% 20% 21% 31% 32% 24% 30% 28%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 19% 22%  16% 21% 27%  25% 17%  13%  19% 19% 21%
Approve 47% 53% 41% 53% 33% 42% 47% 47% 48% 45% 43% 49% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 7%  10% 11% 14% 5% % 7% 9% % %
Strongly disapprove 30% 29% 31% 25% 3% 31% 20% 31% 2%  33% 2% 33% 32%
Disapprove 37% 36% 39% 32% 47% 42% 34% 36% 39% 40% 36% 40% 40%
No opinion 16% 11% 21% 15%  20% 16% 19% 17% 13% 15%  21% 10% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,599) (781)  (818)  (994) (197)  (240)  (360) (335) (525) (379) (622)  (462) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 27% 4% 59% 29% 4% 21% 5% 4% 19%  55% 4% 14% 56%
Somewhat approve 20% 10% 29% 19% 8% 26%  24% 9% 21%  29% 9% 25% 28%
Approve 47% 14% 88% 48% 11% 47% 82% 14% 41% 84% 13% 40% 84%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 12% 1% 8% 11% 9% 2% 11% 10% 2% 12% 9% 3%
Strongly disapprove 30% 63% 3% 32% 67% 28% 3% 61%  28% 2% 62% 21% 2%
Disapprove 37% 75% 5% 39% 78% 37% 5% 72% 38% 4% 74% 30% 4%
No opinion 16% 11% 7% 12% 10% 16% 14% 14%  21% 12% 12% 30% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (663) (601) (1,439) (477) (540) (460) (557) (563) (479) (691)  (307)  (601)
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8l. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 22% 25% 19% 25% 8% 22% 19% 18% 24% 25% 19% 27% 20%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 18% 20%  20% 16% 19% 21% 18%  16%  19% 14% 21%
Approve 40% 44% 37% 45% 28% 38% 38% 39% 42% 41% 38% 41% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 17% 11% 8% 9%  11% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38% 36% 40% 34%  46% 37% 28% 36%  43%  43%  36% 42% 42%
Disapprove 49% 47% 50% 46% 54% 49% 44% 47% 51% 51% 47% 54% 52%
No opinion 11% 9% 13% 9% 18% 13% 17% 14% 8% 7%  15% 5% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (779)  (814)  (990) (196)  (239)  (360) (332) (522) (379) (621)  (461) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 22% 4% 48% 24% 3% 16%  49% 3% 13%  49% 3% % 49%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 32% 19% 6% 20%  30% 8% 18%  29% 8% 19% 29%
Approve 40%  10% 80%  42% 9% 36% 78% 12% 31% 78% 1%  27%  71%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 8% 11% 8% 13% 8% 10% 14% 8% 10% 16% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 75% 5% 40% 79% 39% 5%  72%  39% 5% 73% 32% 6%
Disapprove 49% 85% 13% 51% 87% 52% 13% 82% 52% 13% 84% 48% 14%
No opinion 11% 5% 8% % 4%  12% 9% 6% 17% 9% 5% 26% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (662) (597) (1,434) (474) (536) (461) (555) (562) (476) (689)  (307)  (597)
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9. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9% 7% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 15% 22%  12% 14% 16% 7%  20% 20% 18% 21% 20%
Approve 23% 28% 19% 26% 18% 23% 23% 25% 23% 23% 22% 27% 26%
Neither approve nor disapprove 20% 18% 22% 16%  33% 29% 24%  26% 17%  15%  22% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 18% 10% 10% 14% 10% 20% 16% 18% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 29% 28% 2%  28% 30% 17% 25% 30%  41% 2% 29% 36%
Disapprove 44% 45% 44% 45% 38% 40% 32% 35% 51% 56% 45% 44% 48%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 13%  11% 9% 21% 15% 9% 6% 11% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (783)  (819)  (997) (197) (239)  (361) (336) (525) (380) (623)  (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 1% 10% 3% 1% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 7% 34% 20% 6% 17%  36% 9% 12%  34% 8% 11% 34%
Approve 23% 11% 42% 25% 11% 22% 42% 13% 14% 44% 11% 1% 42%
Neither approve nor disapprove 20% 15% 23% 19% 13% 23%  21% 18% 23%  20% 16% 26% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 15% 16% 14% 17% 16% 17% 13% 16% 17% 11% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 56% 10% 32% 56% 26% 11% 45% 33% 8% 48% 27% 10%
Disapprove 44% 71% 25% 47% 70% 43% 27% 62% 47% 24% 66% 38% 26%
Not sure 12% 4% 10% 8% 6% 12% 10% 8% 17% 12% 7% 25% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (663) (603) (1,443) (476) (542) (463) (557) (564) (481)  (692)  (307)  (603)
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10. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 14% 7% 11% 8% 14% 11% 13% 8%  11% 7% 15% 11%
Somewhat approve 27% 30% 23% 30%  21% 18% 26%  23%  31% 26% 23% 26% 34%
Approve 37% 44% 30% 41% 28% 31% 36% 36% 38% 36% 30% 41% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 19% 17%  12% 16% 17% 15% 19% 13% 1% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 27% 28% 25% 23%  33% 28% 15% 24% 21%  39%  28% 27% 28%
Disapprove 43% 41% 44% 41% 45% 44% 32% 38% 47% 52%  45% 45% 45%
Not sure 20% 15% 26% 18% 27% 25% 32% 26% 15% 11% 25% 14% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  99% 101%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (783) (819)  (998) (196)  (239)  (361) (335) (526) (380) (624)  (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 10% 5% 20% 12% 5% 9% 19% 5% 4%  21% 5% 3% 20%
Somewhat approve 27% 13% 46% 29% 12% 26% 45% 13% 24% 41% 13% 20% 44%
Approve 37%  19% 66%  40%  17% 35% 65% 19% 28% 63%  18%  23%  63%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 22% 13% 18% 19% 18% 11%  20% 14% 15% 20% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 52% 5% 27% 54% 26% 6%  45%  30% 5% 49% 24% 5%
Disapprove 43%  73% 17%  45%  73% 44% 18% 66% 44% 20%  69%  38%  19%
Not sure 20% 8% 16% 14% 10% 22% 18% 15%  27% 17% 13% 39% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101%  99%  98%  99%  99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (664) (603) (1,442) (477) (542) (463) (558) (563) (481)  (692)  (307)  (603)
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11A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 16% 13% 11% 23% 21% 19% 17% 10% 11% 13% 16% 14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 18% 27% 21%  33% 21% 22% 25% 20% 24% 22% 24% 25%
Favorable 36% 33% 39% 32% 56% 42% 40% 43% 30% 35% 35% 41% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 20% 16% 17% 20% 18% 19% 19% 1% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 34% 36% 32% 40%  10% 29% 24%  25%  42%  42%  33% 36% 34%
Unfavorable 53% 56% 50% 60%  26% 45% 44% 42% 61% 60% 49% 55% 56%
Don’t know 11% 10% 11% 8% 19% 13% 15% 15% 8% 5% 15% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (780) (819) (996) (196) (239) (360) (336) (526) (377) (623) (462) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
14% 29% 3% 15% 34% 12% 3% 40% 2% 3% 33% 0% 2%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 22% 44% 7% 24% 44% 25% 4%  43%  20% 5% 44% 15% 5%
Favorable 36% 73% 10% 39% 7% 37% 8% 83% 22% 8% 7% 15% 7%

Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 18% 19% 13% 27% 17% 11% 23% 22% 15% 21% 22%
Very unfavorable 34% 6% 68% 37% 6% 25% 72% 2%  32%  66% 4% 29% 67%
Unfavorable 53% 24% 86% 56% 19% 52% 89% 13% 55% 88% 19% 49% 89%

Don’t know 11% 3% 4% 5% 4% 11% 3% 4% 22% 4% 4% 35% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (663) (601) (1,439) (476) (539) (462) (557) (561) (481)  (692)  (308)  (601)
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11B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 20% 21% 19% 24% 13% 16% 22% 19% 20% 19% 18% 22% 20%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 19% 23% 10% 15% 20% 14% 22%  23% 18% 23% 20%
Favorable 40% 42% 38% 47% 23% 31% 42% 33% 42% 42% 36% 44% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 13% 10% 12% 13% 17%
Very unfavorable 37% 3% 3% 32% 46% 41% 29% 38% 37% 44% 37% 39% 39%
Unfavorable 50% 50% 51% 45% 59% 54% 43% 53% 50% 53% 49% 52% 55%
Don’t know 10% 9% 11% 8% 18% 15% 15% 14% 8% 4% 15% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,600) (781) (819)  (996) (196)  (240)  (360) (336) (525) (379) (622)  (464) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 20% 3% 42% 21% 3% 14%  45% 1% 4% 55% 1% 4% 48%
Somewhat favorable 20% 4% 38% 21% 3%  22%  36% 6% 21% 31% 5% 17% 36%
Favorable 40% 7% 80%  42% 6% 36% 81% 7% 25%  86% 6%  21%  84%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 16% 11% 15% 17% 6% 17% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 37% 7% 6% 39% 79% 37% 4%  74%  36% 4% 73% 32% 4%
Unfavorable 50% 89% 17% 54% 93% 52% 15% 89% 53% 10% 90% 45% 13%
Don’t know 10% 3% 3% 5% 2% 12% 4% 4% 21% 3% 4% 34% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (664) (600) (1,441) (476) (541) (461) (558) (563) (479)  (693)  (307)  (600)
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12. Satisfied with Democracy in U.S.

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way democracy is working in the United States today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Completely satisfied 10% 13% 7% 9%  11% 15% 13% 12% 6% 9% 8% 11% 11%
Somewhat satisfied 28% 32% 24% 31% 19% 20% 29% 26% 31% 22% 25% 31% 29%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 22% 26% 26%  22% 23% 27% 22% 21%  27%  24% 27% 23%
Completely dissatisfied 27% 25% 28% 24%  26% 26% 16%  25%  30% 33% 27% 25% 32%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 10% 22% 16% 16% 15% 11% 9% 16% 6% 5%
Totals 101%  102%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (782) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (526) (380) (624) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Completely satisfied 10% 5% 16% 9% 5% 11% 15% 7% 4% 18% 6% 4% 16%
Somewhat satisfied 28% 15% 48% 30% 11% 29% 45% 13% 22% 47% 12% 23% 46%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 28% 18% 24% 31% 25% 19% 32% 24% 17% 32% 17% 20%
Completely dissatisfied 27% 48% 9% 28% 50% 24% 2%  42%  29% 9% 45% 24% 10%
Not sure 12% 5% 9% 8% 3% 12% 8% 6%  21% 9% 5% 33% 9%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  99%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,603) (664) (603) (1,443) (477) (541) (463) (558) (564) (481)  (693) (307)  (603)
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13. Respect for Institutions
How much respect do you think Donald Trump has for this country’s democratic institutions and traditions?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 26% 30% 23% 32% 9% 19% 19% 22% 29%  3%% 25% 29% 26%
A fair amount 18% 18% 17% 18% 22% 19% 29% 20% 14% 10% 17% 18% 19%
Not too much 12% 10% 13% 10%  16% 13% 14% 14% 10% 9%  13% 13% 12%
None at all 36% 35% 37% 33%  40% 36% 27% 35% 38% 42%  36% 37% 39%
Don’t know 8% 6% 10% 7%  12% 13% 12% 9% 9% 4%  10% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (783) (819) (997) (197) (240) (361) (336) (525) (380) (622) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal 26% 3% 58% 29% 3% 21%  59% 4% 18%  57% 3% 14% 56%
A fair amount 18% 7% 26% 17% 9% 20%  23% 10% 14%  28% 9% 16% 27%
Not too much 12% 13% % 12% 8% 17% 7% 11% 17% % 12% 19% %
None at all 36% 73% 5% 37% 9%  34% 5% 71%  36% 3% 73% 27% 3%
Don’t know 8% 4% 4% 6% 1% 8% 7% 3% 16% 6% 2% 24% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (664) (602) (1,442) (477) (541) (462) (558) (563) (481) (692) (307) (603)
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14. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 41% 44% 39% 48% 26% 32% 40% 38% 45% 42%  40% 40% 42%
Somewhat strong 21% 20% 22% 19%  25% 25% 32%  22% 16%  18%  24% 19% 20%
Somewhat weak 9% 7% 11% 7%  13% 14% 11% 11% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8%
Very weak 29% 29% 29% 26% 35% 29% 17% 30% 32% 33% 27% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (780) (814) (993) (194) (240) (359) (335) (521) (379) (619) (464) (347)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very strong 41% 7% 81% 41% 6% 38% 80% 8% 33% 82% 7% 31% 81%
Somewhat strong 21% 18% 13% 20% 15% 25% 16% 19% 28% 15% 17% 37% 16%
Somewhat weak 9% 16% 3% 9% 15% 11% 2% 17% 9% 2% 17% 8% 1%
Very weak 29% 59% 3% 30% 64%  27% 2%  57%  30% 1% 59% 24% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,594) (656) (602) (1,435) (472) (540) (462) (552) (561)  (481) (687) (304) (603)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

15. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 21% 24% 18% 25% 9% 19% 22% 21% 19% 24%  22% 21% 18%
Like somewhat 16% 18% 15% 18% 17% 12% 18% 18% 17% 11% 14% 17% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 13% 16% 12% 21% 23% 20% 12% 11% 15% 17% 12% 15%
Dislike somewhat % 7% 6% 7% % 9% 6% % 8% 7% % 8% %
Dislike a lot 38% 36% 39% 35%  40% 33% 28% 37% 40%  44%  36% 41% 42%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 0% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,601) (782) (819) (998) (195) (239) (360) (336) (526) (379) (623) (465) (349)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Like a lot 21% 3% 44% 21% 3% 19% 42% 4% 14% 45% 3% 14% 43%
Like somewhat 16% 4% 28% 16% 3% 16% 29% 5% 16% 28% 5% 16% 28%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 9% 13% 13% 9% 16% 14% 13% 16% 14% 11% 18% 15%
Dislike somewhat % 7% 6% % 5% 8% 6% 5% 11% 5% 5% 13% 5%
Dislike a lot 38% 75% 6% 40% 79% 38% 6% 71% 39% 5% 74% 29% 6%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,601) (662) (603) (1,441) (476) (542) (462) (557) (563) (481) (692) (306) (603)
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16. See More or Less of Trump
Would you prefer to see and hear more or less of Donald Trump in the news?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

More 19% 23% 15% 20% 13% 21% 24% 17% 20% 14%  21% 19% 17%
Less 40% 39% 40% 36% 52% 39% 32% 41% 41% 4% 3% 45% 42%
About the same 31% 30% 32% 35% 20% 29% 26% 31% 31% 36% 31% 29% 31%
Not sure 11% 8% 12% 10%  14% 12% 17%  12% 9% 5%  11% 6% 10%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (782) (819) (996) (197) (240) (360) (334) (527) (380) (623) (463) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
More 19% 6% 31% 17% 6% 18% 33% 6% 14% 36% 5% 17% 34%
Less 40% 71% 13% 42% 68% 43% 13% 69% 41% 11% 69% 37% 11%
About the same 31% 15% 50% 34% 17%  29% 48% 1%  29%  46% 15% 28% 49%
Not sure 11% 8% 6% % 10% 10% 6% 9% 16% 6% 10% 19% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (664) (601) (1,442) (477) (541) (461) (558) (564) (479) (693) (307) (601)
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17. Does Trump Want to Be King

Do you think that Donald Trump wants to be the king of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 49% 48% 51% 45% 62% 47% 48% 51% 47% 52%  49% 52% 50%
No 37% 40% 35% 44% 14% 33% 30% 33% 42% 43%  36% 39% 38%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 10% 24% 20% 22% 16% 11% 5% 15% 9% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (783) (819) (997) (197) (240) (359) (336) (527) (380) (624) (464) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 49% 84% 17% 50% 86% 54% 17% 82% 51% 17% 82% 48% 17%
No 37% 8% 2% 39% 8% 31% 75% 10% 30% 70% 9% 25% 72%
Not sure 13% 9% 10% 11% 6% 15% 8% % 19% 13% 8% 27% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (663) (602) (1,442) (477) (542) (461) (557) (565) (480) (692) (308) (602)
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18. Should Trump Be King

Do you think that Donald Trump should be the king of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes % % % 6% 10% 12% 12% 10% 5% 3% 6% 8% %
No 84% 83% 84% 86% 7% 75% 2% 77% 90% 94%  82% 87% 88%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 8%  13% 14% 16%  13% 6% 3%  12% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (780) (819) (994) (197) (240) (360) (335) (526) (378) (621) (465) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes % 2% 12% % 2% 9% 10% 2% 4% 15% 2% 6% 13%
No 84% 94% 80% 87% 95% 80% 83% 92% 84% 75% 93% 76% 78%
Not sure 9% 4% 8% % 3%  11% 6% 5%  12% 9% 5% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (663) (601)  (1,440) (476) (538) (463) (555) (563)  (481) (690) (306) (603)
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19. Importance of Compromise-Oriented President
If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Compromises to get things done. 58% 57% 60% 61%  54% 48% 50% 54% 62% 65% 61% 57% 60%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 42% 43% 40% 39%  46% 52% 50% 46% 38% 35% 39% 43% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (777)  (813) (995) (192) (237) (357) (334) (520) (379) (616) (461) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Compromises to get things done. 58% 76% 43% 59% 5%  63%  41%  71%  64%  40% 73% 61% 42%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 42% 24% 57% 41% 25% 3%  59%  29%  36% 60% 27% 39% 58%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (660) (600) (1,435) (475) (538) (459) (555) (557) (478) (690) (301) (599)
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20. World View
Which comes closest to your view?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,
and illegal immigrants and our priority should
be to protect ourselves. 40% 41% 40% 44%  30% 39% 31% 30% 47%  50%  43% 41% 41%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good
people, and we must find a way to embrace
each other and not allow ourselves to
become isolated. 43% 41% 45% 4%  47% 38% 50% 49% 37%  40%  40% 44% 48%
Not sure 16% 18% 15% 13% 23% 23% 20% 21% 15% 10% 17% 15% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (783) (820) (997) (197) (240) (361) (335) (527) (380) (623) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,
and illegal immigrants and our priority should
be to protect ourselves. 40% 14% 68% 42% 13% 34% 7% 16% 35% 70% 16% 30% 70%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good
people, and we must find a way to embrace
each other and not allow ourselves to
become isolated. 43% 74% 21% 46% 73% 47% 15% 66%  43% 21% 67% 40% 21%
Not sure 16% 12% 10% 13% 14% 19% 8% 18% 22% 9% 17% 30% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (564) (481) (693) (307) (603)
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21. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Under control 23% 30% 18% 24%  22% 26% 29%  28% 19% 19% 22% 24% 25%
Out of control 59% 53% 65% 59%  57% 50% 46% 54% 63% 70%  60% 59% 60%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 17% 20% 24% 24% 19% 17% 11% 17% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (783) (818) (996) (197) (239) (361) (336) (526) (378) (623) (463) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Under control 23% 9% 38% 22% 9% 25% 3% 11% 16%  42% 9% 17% 41%
Out of control 59% 82% 43% 62% 82% 55% 44%  78% 59%  41% 80% 54% 41%
Not sure 18% 9% 19% 16% 9% 20% 19% 11% 24% 17% 11% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,601)  (663) (602) (1,442) (477) (539) (463) (556) (564)  (481) (690) (308) (603)
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22. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 19% 25% 14% 21% 9% 22% 24% 19% 19% 16% 14% 25% 25%
About the same 30% 32% 28% 32% 35% 26% 31% 34% 27% 29% 32% 29% 28%
Getting worse 43% 37% 50% 41%  47% 43% 32%  40%  49% 50%  47% 41% 42%
Not sure % 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 14% % 5% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Getting better 19% 8% 35% 21% 10% 17% 34% 11% 11% 35% 9% 8% 35%
About the same 30% 19% 45% 31% 14% 33% 42% 15% 32% 42% 17% 33% 42%
Getting worse 43% 70% 15% 43% 71% 43% 17% 70% 46% 16% 70% 44% 16%
Not sure 7% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4% 11% 6% 4% 15% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565)  (481) (693) (308) (603)
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23. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Total

Gender

Age

Income

Male Female

30-44

<50K

50-100K

100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

13%

48%
33%
%

17% 9%

49% 48%
27% 38%

17%

43%
32%
8%

10%

48%
37%
5%

13%

52%
31%
4%

19%

54%
23%
4%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%

(1,604)

100%
(336)

100%
(624)

100%
(465)

100%
(350)

Total

7% 6%
100% 101%
(783) (821)

2024 Vote

Party ID with Leaners

Harris  Trump

Dem

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

13%

48%
33%
7%

12% 15%

44% 54%
38% 28%
5% 2%

16%

40%
39%
6%

14%

41%
39%
6%

10%

47%
31%
12%

12%

57%
27%
4%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,604)

99%  99%
(664)  (603)

101%
(558)

100%
(693)

100%
(308)

100%
(603)
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24. Personal Financial Prospective

Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 35% 38% 31% 38% 25% 36% 39% 38% 34% 29% 31% 40% 39%
Just about the same as now 25% 25% 25% 26%  23% 24% 28% 22% 2%  23%  25% 26% 30%
Worse off financially 26% 24% 28% 21% 2% 20% 15% 24% 29%  35% 29% 24% 26%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 10% 25% 20% 18% 16% 10% 13% 15% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Better off financially 35% 17% 60% 37% 17%  32%  59%  20% 26%  58% 18% 24% 57%
Just about the same as now 25% 24% 25% 26% 21% 30% 24% 21% 27% 26% 22% 31% 25%
Worse off financially 26% 49% 7% 28% 49% 26% 8% 44% 29% 6% 46% 25% 7%
Not sure 14% 11% 8% 9% 14% 12% 9% 15% 17% 10% 14% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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25A. Friend or Enemy — Russia

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Friendly % 8% 6% % 5% 10% 14% % 5% 4% 7% 8% %
Unfriendly 27% 27% 27% 29% 22% 22% 25% 33% 28% 23%  26% 26% 33%
Enemy 45% 49% 42% 48% 35% 43% 28% 37% 49% 63%  41% 51% 50%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 15% 35% 22% 30% 22% 15% 10%  24% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (781) (818) (994) (197) (239) (360) (335) (526) (378) (620) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly % 3% 10% 7% 3% 6% 9% 4% 7% 9% 3% 10% 9%
Unfriendly 27% 20% 37% 29% 21% 28% 35% 22% 28% 32% 22% 25% 33%
Enemy 45% 66% 37% 49% 63% 43% 40% 59% 40% 38% 60% 30% 38%
Not sure 19% 9% 13% 13% 11% 21% 14% 14% 24% 17% 13% 34% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,599) (664) (601) (1,439) (476) (539) (463) (556) (562) (481) (689) (307) (603)
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25B. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 29% 34% 24% 28% 30% 28% 23% 31% 30% 29%  25% 29% 36%
Friendly 32% 33% 31% 34% 24% 33% 36% 31% 30% 33%  29% 35% 38%
Unfriendly 12% 15% 10% 13% 8% 13% 9% 12% 13% 16% 12% 13% 15%
Enemy 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 6% 8% 5% % 2%
Not sure 22% 15% 28% 19% 36% 22% 29% 24% 21% 14%  28% 17% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (779) (820) (994) (196) (240) (361) (336) (525) (377) (620) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 29% 54% 10% 31% 56% 30% 9% 51% 26% 10% 52% 19% 11%
Friendly 32% 30% 37% 34% 28% 33% 38% 27% 31% 39% 29% 25% 40%
Unfriendly 12% 4% 25% 14% 1% 12% 22% 4% 13% 19% 3% 16% 20%
Enemy 5% 2% 7% 4% 1% 3% 11% 2% 3% 9% 2% 2% 9%
Not sure 22% 11% 21% 17% 14% 23% 19% 16% 27% 22% 14% 38% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (662) (600) (1,439) (477) (540) (460) (557) (565) (477) (692) (308) (599)
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25C. Friend or Enemy — The European Union

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 34% 40% 28% 36% 30% 29% 34% 35% 34% 33% 27% 39% 43%
Friendly 26% 27% 26% 28% 21% 28% 29% 22% 25% 30% 23% 31% 31%
Unfriendly 11% 14% 8% 12% 7% 12% 7% 10% 12% 15% 11% 10% 14%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 26% 16% 36% 22% 40% 30% 29% 31% 26% 18% 37% 18% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (782) (815) (992) (197) (239) (361) (335) (523) (378) (621) (462) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 34% 59% 18% 37% 61% 36% 16% 54% 30% 19% 56% 22% 19%
Friendly 26% 21% 35% 30% 21% 24% 34% 23% 25% 31% 23% 22% 32%
Unfriendly 11% 4% 20% 12% 3% 10% 19% 3% 12% 18% 3% 13% 18%
Enemy 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4%
Not sure 26% 15% 22% 20% 15% 28% 25% 19% 31% 28% 18% 41% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,597) (662) (600) (1,437) (475) (539) (461) (555) (563) (479) (690) (308) (599)
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26. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine
In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Ukraine 58% 60% 57% 62%  45% 51% 57% 53% 57%  68%  51% 66% 69%
Neither 27% 28% 25% 26% 30% 28% 24% 27% 28% 21%  30% 23% 21%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 9%  23% 16% 16%  16%  11% 4%  16% % %
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,601) (782) (819) (997) (196) (239) (360) (335) (527) (379) (622) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Russia 3% 2% 7% 4% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6%
Ukraine 58% 84% 45% 62% 86% 55% 47% 79% 51% 47% 81% 38% 47%
Neither 27% 10% 40% 26% 8% 24% 42% 11% 30% 37% 10% 36% 38%
Not sure 12% 5% 8% 8% 5% 18% 5% 9% 16% 10% 8% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,601) (662) (602) (1,441) (476) (542) (462) (556) (565) (480) (691) (308) (602)
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27. Started War Between Russia and Ukraine

Who do you think started the war between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 63% 63% 62% 66% 50% 54% 50% 54% 67% 78%  57% 68% 70%
Ukraine 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 5% 5%
Both equally 16% 19% 14% 16% 21% 16% 21% 19% 14% 14% 19% 18% 12%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 14% 27% 24% 25% 22% 14% 7%  21% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (783) (820) (998) (196) (240) (361) (335) (527) (380) (623) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Russia 63% 83% 59% 69% 84% 55% 62% 75% 56% 57% 79% 43% 57%
Ukraine 4% 2% 8% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6%
Both equally 16% 8% 18% 14% 7% 18% 22% 10% 16% 23% 9% 18% 23%
Not sure 17% 8% 15% 13% 7% 23% 11% 12% 24% 14% 10% 35% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (663) (603) (1,443) (477) (542) (463) (557) (565) (481) (692) (308) (603)
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28. Trump Sympathies with Russia or Ukraine

In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think Donald Trump sympathizes with more?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 41% 43% 39% 40%  43% 33% 27% 38% 47%  48%  37% 44% 51%
Ukraine 13% 11% 15% 14% 6% 15% 17% 15% 11% 10% 11% 12% 14%
Neither 23% 26% 20% 25% 12% 23% 26% 17% 23%  25%  24% 24% 19%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 21% 39% 29% 30% 30% 20% 17%  28% 20% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,600) (783) (817) (995) (196) (240) (360) (335) (526) (379) (621) (465) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Russia 41% 75% 18% 45% 77% 39% 15% 67% 40% 16% 70% 30% 17%
Ukraine 13% 6% 21% 13% 6% 12% 21% 6% 10% 23% 6% 10% 21%
Neither 23% 7% 38% 23% 5% 23% 41% 8% 22% 37% % 23% 38%
Not sure 24% 12% 23% 19% 11% 26% 22% 19% 28% 24% 17% 36% 24%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (662) (603) (1,441) (476) (542) (462) (556) (564) (480) (691) (307) (602)
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29A. Trump’s View — Russia

Do you think Donald Trump considers the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 17% 16% 19% 17% 22% 17% 8% 20% 20% 19% 19% 17% 20%
Friendly 23% 27% 18% 23% 22% 20% 26% 18% 23% 25% 19% 26% 26%
Unfriendly 19% 20% 19% 20% 12% 21% 16% 25% 19% 17% 16% 24% 24%
Enemy 19% 19% 18% 21% 7% 19% 15% 16% 19% 24% 21% 18% 16%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 18% 37% 23% 35% 21% 18% 16% 25% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (783) (816) (994) (196) (240) (361) (333) (525) (380) (622) (462) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ally 17% 36% 5% 20% 39% 15% 5% 33% 16% 5% 33% 12% 5%
Friendly 23% 33% 17% 25% 32% 24% 15% 28% 25% 16% 31% 19% 17%
Unfriendly 19% 9% 35% 22% 10% 19% 31% 10% 19% 29% 9% 17% 31%
Enemy 19% 8% 28% 17% 8% 17% 32% 11% 14% 31% 11% 14% 29%
Not sure 22% 13% 15% 16% 11% 26% 17% 18% 27% 19% 17% 38% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (661) (602) (1,440) (475) (541) (463) (555) (564) (480) (690) (307) (602)
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29B. Trump’s View — Ukraine

Do you think Donald Trump considers the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 8% % 8% % % 11% 14% 6% % 5% 8% 8% 6%
Friendly 25% 28% 22% 28% 14% 23% 30% 25% 21% 26%  23% 26% 27%
Unfriendly 25% 30% 21% 26% 17% 27% 21% 23% 27% 20% 21% 31% 34%
Enemy 16% 15% 16% 17% 16% 13% 6% 14% 21% 19% 17% 16% 16%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 22%  46% 27% 30% 31% 25% 21% 31% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (781) (820) (995) (197) (240) (361) (336) (525) (379) (623) (463) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% % 5% 11% 7% 4% 10%
Friendly 25% 14% 37% 27% 13% 25% 39% 15% 23% 37% 15% 20% 38%
Unfriendly 25% 33% 26% 27% 30% 25% 24% 27% 27% 21% 29% 24% 22%
Enemy 16% 30% 6% 17% 31% 13% 8% 27% 13% 8% 27% 11% %
Not sure 26% 17% 23% 21% 18% 30% 21% 23% 32% 24% 22% 42% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (664) (601)  (1,442) (477) (542) (461) (558) (563) (480) (693) (306) (602)
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29C. Trump’s View — Mexico

Do you think Donald Trump considers the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% % 3% 4% 5% 6%
Friendly 17% 19% 15% 19% 10% 15% 16% 14% 15% 22% 14% 19% 22%
Unfriendly 35% 41% 30% 37% 24% 35% 32% 32% 39% 34% 30% 42% 38%
Enemy 23% 21% 25% 22% 21% 25% 21% 26% 24% 20% 27% 20% 21%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 17% 41% 20% 26% 24% 15% 20% 25% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (782) (820) (996) (197) (240) (361) (336) (526) (379) (623) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ally 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 7%
Friendly 17% 13% 27% 19% 8% 16% 27% 12% 13% 25% 11% 9% 27%
Unfriendly 35% 37% 40% 37% 36% 36% 38% 33% 36% 36% 36% 32% 36%
Enemy 23% 35% 9% 22% 40% 20% 12% 38% 21% 12% 37% 18% 12%
Not sure 21% 12% 16% 16% 12% 21% 18% 14% 27% 20% 13% 39% 18%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (663) (602) (1,442) (477) (541) (462) (558) (565) (479) (693) (308) (601)
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29D. Trump’s View — Canada

Do you think Donald Trump considers the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 16% 15% 17% 17% 12% 17% 18% 19% 13% 16% 14% 17% 19%
Friendly 26% 30% 23% 29% 22% 22% 33% 22% 26% 25% 24% 25% 29%
Unfriendly 25% 27% 23% 25% 17% 28% 19% 21% 28% 30% 20% 32% 30%
Enemy 11% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 5% 14% 13% 12% 14% 10% 11%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 18% 36% 22% 24% 24% 20% 16% 27% 16% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ally 16% 10% 25% 16% 11% 15% 24% 12% 13% 24% 11% 12% 24%
Friendly 26% 17% 35% 27% 16% 27% 36% 19% 24% 36% 17% 23% 3%
Unfriendly 25% 39% 23% 29% 36% 26% 19% 31% 24% 20% 33% 18% 20%
Enemy 11% 19% 3% 12% 24% 10% 3% 23% 10% 3% 22% 9% 2%
Not sure 21% 14% 15% 16% 13% 22% 17% 15% 29% 17% 16% 38% 16%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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29E. Trump’s View — China

Do you think Donald Trump considers the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 6% 6% 5% 5% 10% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% %
Friendly 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 11% 15% 8% 12% 8% 9% 13% 13%
Unfriendly 26% 26% 26% 27% 14% 36% 25% 25% 27% 2%  26% 23% 30%
Enemy 37% 41% 34% 41% 23% 27% 29% 35% 39% 47%  32% 45% 40%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 17% 39% 21% 26% 26% 16% 14%  25% 15% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (782) (818) (996) (195) (240) (359) (335) (526) (380) (621) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 8% 1% 9% 6% 2% 8% 8% 2%
Friendly 11% 19% 7% 12% 12% 13% 8% 14% 10% 9% 14% 9% 8%
Unfriendly 26% 27% 30% 28% 25% 27% 28% 28% 23% 28% 25% 20% 30%
Enemy 37% 33% 49% 39% 39% 31% 51% 32% 35% 46% 35% 26% 46%
Not sure 20% 13% 12% 15% 16% 22% 12% 18% 26% 15% 18% 36% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,600) (662) (603) (1,441) (477) (541) (463) (556) (563) (481) (691) (306) (603)
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29F. Trump’s View — Israel

Do you think Donald Trump considers the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 43% 53% 34% 48% 30% 39% 40% 38% 45% 51%  35% 47% 55%
Friendly 22% 20% 24% 23% 18% 19% 22% 18% 23% 25%  22% 26% 21%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9% 6% 10% 4% 4% 6% % 5%
Enemy 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 5% % 4% % 5% 4%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 19% 39% 29% 27% 29% 22% 16%  30% 15% 14%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (783) (819) (998) (196) (240) (361) (335) (527) (379) (623) (465) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 43% 45% 58% 49% 50% 37% 54% 43% 38% 50% 43% 29% 52%
Friendly 22% 26% 20% 24% 21% 28% 21% 21% 21% 24% 23% 17% 24%
Unfriendly 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% % % 4% 6% 9% 4%
Enemy 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 9% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3%
Not sure 23% 16% 13% 17% 17% 24% 16% 20% 31% 19% 20% 42% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (663) (603) (1,442) (477) (541) (463) (557) (565) (480) (692) (308) (602)
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29G. Trump’s View — United Kingdom

Do you think Donald Trump considers the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 24% 27% 21% 27% 15% 16% 23% 19% 26% 27% 23% 27% 22%
Friendly 27% 28% 27% 28% 22% 29% 31% 26% 25% 29% 21% 28% 34%
Unfriendly 17% 20% 14% 16% 12% 24% 13% 18% 18% 18% 16% 19% 20%
Enemy 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3% 8% 8% 5% 6% % 6%
Not sure 26% 18% 34% 23% 44% 27% 30% 30% 24% 22% 33% 19% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (782) (819) (997) (195) (240) (361) (335) (527) (378) (622) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ally 24% 14% 39% 26% 11% 24% 38% 16% 21% 34% 15% 17% 36%
Friendly 27% 25% 34% 29% 26% 24% 35% 22% 25% 34% 23% 20% 35%
Unfriendly 17% 27% 11% 18% 23% 21% 9% 22% 17% 11% 24% 14% 11%
Enemy 6% 12% 2% 7% 13% 6% 1% 11% 6% 2% 11% 6% 2%
Not sure 26% 21% 15% 20% 27% 25% 18% 29% 31% 19% 27% 42% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,601)  (663) (603) (1,442) (477) (542) (462) (557) (563) (481) (692) (306) (603)
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29H. Trump’s View — France

Do you think Donald Trump considers the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 15% 18% 13% 16% 16% 13% 16% 16% 17% 12% 13% 19% 16%
Friendly 28% 31% 25% 30% 19% 26% 33% 23% 26% 31% 25% 29% 28%
Unfriendly 21% 23% 19% 21% 11% 23% 15% 21% 24% 22% 18% 23% 29%
Enemy % 9% 6% 8% 5% % 3% 8% 8% 9% 8% % %
Not sure 29% 19% 38% 25% 49% 31% 33% 33% 25% 26% 35% 22% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (779) (818) (992) (197) (239) (360) (336) (524) (377) (621) (463) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ally 15% 12% 24% 17% 10% 17% 20% 13% 12% 21% 12% 12% 21%
Friendly 28% 20% 38% 29% 18% 27% 39% 20% 26% 3% 20% 21% 39%
Unfriendly 21% 30% 19% 23% 31% 20% 17% 26% 22% 15% 29% 18% 15%
Enemy 7% 13% 1% 8% 16% 6% 2% 13% 6% 2% 13% 6% 2%
Not sure 29% 25% 19% 24% 25% 30% 23% 28% 34% 24% 26% 43% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,597) (662) (600) (1,438) (476) (538) (462) (555) (563) (479) (690) (306) (601)
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291. Trump’s View — Germany

Do you think Donald Trump considers the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 14% 15% 14% 16% 12% 8% 15% 12% 16% 14% 9% 19% 17%
Friendly 27% 33% 22% 30% 18% 22% 27% 26% 27% 29% 23% 31% 32%
Unfriendly 18% 22% 15% 19% 9% 25% 13% 15% 22% 22% 16% 23% 24%
Enemy 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9%
Not sure 32% 23% 41% 27% 55% 37% 36% 38% 28% 28% 43% 21% 18%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (783) (819) (998) (196) (239) (360) (336) (526) (380) (622) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ally 14% 10% 23% 16% 11% 12% 22% 11% 9% 23% 10% 7% 23%
Friendly 27% 22% 37% 29% 19% 27% 37% 18% 28% 35% 20% 22% 37%
Unfriendly 18% 29% 17% 22% 28% 20% 13% 24% 18% 14% 25% 14% 14%
Enemy 8% 13% 2% 8% 16% 6% 3% 14% 7% 3% 14% 7% 3%
Not sure 32% 26% 21% 25% 26% 35% 26% 33% 38% 25% 31% 49% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (663) (602) (1,442) (476) (541) (463) (556) (565) (481) (691) (308) (603)
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29J. Trump’s View — The European Union

Do you think Donald Trump considers the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 13% 18% 14% 12% 8% 11% 14% 14%
Friendly 22% 25% 19% 23% 16% 24% 25% 19% 21% 24% 17% 26% 25%
Unfriendly 26% 29% 23% 28% 13% 25% 22% 20% 28% 33% 23% 28% 32%
Enemy 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 2% 12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 13%
Not sure 29% 20% 38% 25% 51% 29% 33% 34% 27% 24% 38% 23% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,601) (782) (819) (996) (197) (239) (361) (335) (527) (378) (623) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ally 13% 9% 18% 13% 8% 15% 16% 13% 8% 18% 12% 6% 18%
Friendly 22% 16% 30% 25% 15% 21% 31% 16% 21% 30% 16% 17% 31%
Unfriendly 26% 36% 27% 29% 35% 26% 23% 30% 27% 22% 31% 21% 23%
Enemy 10% 20% 3% 11% 23% 7% 3% 19% 9% 2% 19% 8% 2%
Not sure 29% 19% 21% 22% 19% 30% 27% 23% 36% 28% 22% 48% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601)  (663) (602) (1,441) (476) (542) (461) (557) (564) (480) (692) (307) (602)
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30. Democrats’ Cooperation with Trump

Should Democrats in Congress work with Donald Trump on policies they personally agree with, or oppose all of his policies?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Work with him on policies they agree with 57%  55% 58% 63%  61% 39% 60% 51% 55%  63%  56% 62% 56%
Oppose all of his policies 28%  34% 23% 25%  26% 37% 18% 29% 36% 28%  29% 29% 25%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 12% 13% 25% 23% 20% 9% 9% 15% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (691)  (304) (387) (375) (110) (132) (164) (181) (206) (140) (267) (214) (157)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Work with him on policies they agree with 57% 59% 73% 61% 56% 58% * 56% 60% * 57% * *
Oppose all of his policies 28% 31% 8% 29% 32% 23% * 28% 30% * 28% * *
Not sure 15% 10% 18% 10% 13% 19% * 16% 11% * 15% * *
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 101% * 100% * *
Unweighted N (691)  (554) (40) (644)  (423) (218) (27) (657)  (134) (0) (691) (0) (0)
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31. Democratic Civility vs. Confrontation

Do you think Democrats need to be more civil or more confrontational in their opposition to President Trump’s policies?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More civil 19% 17% 20% 17% 25% 25% 31% 24% 14% 6% 20% 15% 24%
More confrontational 68%  74% 63% 2%  62% 56% 63% 53% 74%  83%  65% 7% 64%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 10% 13% 20% 5% 24% 12% 11% 15% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (691)  (304) (387) (377)  (109) (131) (163) (182) (207) (139) (267) (214) (157)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
More civil 19% 18% 30% 20% 15% 26% * 20% 14% * 19% * *
More confrontational 68% 2% 52% 69% 75%  55% * 67%  73% * 68% * *
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 11% 11% 19% * 14% 13% * 13% * *
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 101%  100% * 100% * *
Unweighted N (691)  (555) (40) (645) (424) (217) (27) (556)  (135) (0) (691) (0) (0)
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32. Republicans’ Cooperation with Trump

Should Republicans in Congress oppose Donald Trump’s policies that they personally don’t agree with, or support all of his policies?

Among Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Support all of his policies 45%  53% 36% 45% 3% 49% 41% 38% 50%  44%  42% 49% 40%
Oppose his policies they don’'t agree with 37%  35% 38% 36%  54% 31% 43% 43% 32%  36%  36% 35% 44%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 19% 8% 21% 16% 19% 18% 20% 23% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (603) (331) (272)  (459)  (30) (60) (95)  (81) (232) (195) (216)  (183) (139)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Support all of his policies 45% 36% 48% 44% * 37% 48% * 35% 46% * * 45%
Oppose his policies they don't agree with 37% 62% 34% 38% * 49% 32% * 49% 34% * * 3%
Not sure 19% 2% 17% 18% * 14% 19% * 15% 19% * * 19%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% * 100% 99% * 99% 99% * * 101%
Unweighted N (603) (34) (485) (574) (15)  (165) (410) (0) (122)  (481) (0) (0) (603)
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33. Trump Administration Reducing Federal Agencies
Do you think that the Trump administration’s efforts to reduce the budgets and staff of federal agencies have...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Gone too far 42% 41% 43% 39%  50% 38% 3%  43%  43%  46%  38% 46% 49%
Been about right 24% 24% 25% 26%  19% 27% 32% 26%  20% @ 21% @ 22% 28% 28%
Not gone far enough 17% 21% 14% 21% 4% 15% 8% 2% 24% 23% 18% 19% 17%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 15% 27% 20% 27% 19% 13% 9%  23% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Gone too far 42% 80% 11% 44% 84%  43% 9%  79%  41% 8% 80% 32% 8%
Been about right 24% 10% 41% 25% 8% 26%  40% 10% 18%  45% 9% 19% 42%
Not gone far enough 17% 4% 37% 20% 2% 13%  40% 3% 15%  33% 3% 10% 36%
Not sure 17% 7% 11% 11% 6% 18% 11% 9% 26% 14% 8% 39% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565)  (481) (693) (308) (603)
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34. Personally Know Someone Affected By Federal Cuts

Have recent cuts in government agencies and programs affected you or people you know personally? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, they've affected me directly 8% 7% 8% 7%  10% 6% 3% 13% 9% 5% 9% % 9%
Yes, they've affected a family member 10% 9% 12% 9%  16% 8% 9%  15% 9% 9% 9% 12% 15%
Yes, they've affected someone else | know 19% 19% 18% 17% 2% 16% 16%  21% 18% 20% 15% 23% 24%
No 53% 58% 49% 58%  35% 50% 55%  46% 57% 55% 51% 55% 57%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 16% 25% 25% 24% 19% 17% 18% 25% 11% 10%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783)  (821)  (998) (197)  (240)  (361) (336) (527) (380) (624)  (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes, they've affected me directly 8% 11% 5% 8% 15% 8% 2% 13% 8% 3% 13% 8% 2%
Yes, they've affected a family member 10% 16% 7% 12% 16% 14% 4% 15% 12% 4% 16% 11% 4%
Yes, they've affected someone else | know 19% 34% 11% 21% 33% 18% 7%  30% 19% 8% 31% 16% 8%
No 53% 37% 74% 54% 35% 51% 80% 38% 47% 75% 36% 44% 75%
Not sure 19% 16% 9% 14% 19% 19% 10% 20% 25% 12% 20% 32% 11%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481)  (693)  (308)  (603)
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35. Musk Influence on Trump Administration

How much influence do you think Elon Musk has within Donald Trump’s administration?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 63% 64% 62% 60% 66% 65% 52% 62% 64% 73%  60% 68% 69%
A little 21% 22% 20% 25% 11% 13% 25% 19% 23% 15% 18% 24% 24%
None at all 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 12% 23% 17% 20% 14% 12% 10% 18% % 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (783) (819) (997) (196) (240) (361) (334) (527) (380) (622) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 63% 87% 50% 67% 89% 65% 47% 85% 57% 49% 85% 47% 49%
A little 21% 5% 40% 22% 6% 19% 40% % 19% 36% % 18% 36%
None at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Not sure 14% 6% 9% 9% 4% 13% 10% 6% 21% 13% 6% 30% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (663) (603) (1,443) (477) (542) (463) (557) (564) (481) (692) (307) (603)
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36. Desired Musk Influence on Trump Administration
How much influence do you want Elon Musk to have within Donald Trump’s administration?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 16% 21% 11% 17% 12% 17% 11% 15% 18% 18% 13% 20% 15%
A little 24% 23% 26% 28% 15% 21% 25% 24% 25%  23%  22% 25% 31%
None at all 45% 44% 45% 42% 48% 43% 38% 47% 46% 47% 45% 45% 48%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 13% 24% 19% 26% 14% 11% 11% 19% 10% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (781) (818) (997) (196) (238) (360) (334) (526) (379) (621) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 16% 8% 29% 17% 6% 14% 29% % 11% 29% 7% 8% 29%
A little 24% 8% 46% 28% 7% 24% 45% 9% 21% 43% 8% 17% 45%
None at all 45% 79% 14% 44% 81% 47% 15% 76% 47% 14% 78% 42% 13%
Not sure 15% 6% 11% 11% 6% 15% 11% 8% 22% 13% % 33% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (664) (600) (1,440) (476) (539) (463) (557) (563) (479) (692) (307) (600)
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37. Musk Conflict of Interest Concern

How concerned are you, if at all, about Elon Musk using the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) to benefit his companies and personal interests?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very concerned 42% 39% 45% 38%  48% 43% 32%  44%  45%  46% @ 41% 46% 45%
Somewhat concerned 15% 13% 16% 15% 16% 19% 27% 15% 10% 10%  16% 15% 14%
Not too concerned 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 7% 16% 13% 11% 14%  10% 13% 18%
Not concerned at alll 17% 22% 13% 20% 7% 16% 8% 12% 24%  23% 1% 19% 16%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 11% 19% 15% 18% 16% 10% 6% 16% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (782) (820) (998) (196)  (239)  (361) (335) (526) (380) (623)  (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very concerned 42% 7% 14% 44% 78% 47% 11% 74% 40% 14% 76% 34% 13%
Somewhat concerned 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 13% 16% 15% 14% 19% 14%
Not too concerned 13% 3% 22% 13% 3% 11% 25% 5% 10% 24% 5% 7% 25%
Not concerned at alll 17% 2% 38% 19% 1% 13% 41% 2% 13% 3% 1% 10% 38%
Not sure 13% 4% 10% 9% 3% 13% 9% 5%  21% 10% 5% 31% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (663) (603) (1,442) (477) (540) (463) (557) (565) (480)  (692)  (308)  (602)
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38A. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)
Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 21% 24% 17% 22% 12% 23% 17% 17% 23% 25% 18% 26% 21%
Kept the same 27% 26% 27% 29%  26% 21% 33%  28% 25% 21% 27% 27% 29%
Reduced 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 10% 6% % % 10% 10% 7% 6%
Eliminated 29% 31% 26% 28% 27% 24% 18% 32% 31% 31% 24% 31% 37%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 14% 24% 22% 26% 16% 14% 13% 22% 8% 7%
Totals 102%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (782) (821) (997) (197) (240) (361) (335) (527) (380) (623) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 21% 9% 37% 22% 7% 18% 38% 11% 15% 35% 11% 9% 36%
Kept the same 27% 14% 39% 27% 14% 30% 38% 18% 24% 38% 15% 25% 39%
Reduced 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6%
Eliminated 29% 59% 6% 31% 67% 25% 5% 54% 28% 6% 56% 21% 5%
Not sure 17% 8% 12% 12% 5% 17% 14% 10% 24% 15% 9% 36% 14%
Totals 102% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (664) (602) (1,443) (477) (541) (463) (558) (565) (480) (693) (308) (602)
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38B. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Expanded 20%  26%  32%  26% 43%  26%  31% 33% 30% 23% 34%  28%  21%
Kept the same 32%  34%  31%  32% 31%  38%  32% 33% 29% 37% 30%  35%  38%
Reduced 15%  18%  13%  19% 2%  13% 6% 10% 22% 20% 10%  23%  21%
Eliminated 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 5%
Not sure 19%  17%  21%  18%  23%  20%  30% 22%  14% 14% 23%  11%  10%
Totals 99% 101%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,602) (782)  (820)  (997) (197)  (239)  (360) (335) (527) (380) (623)  (464)  (350)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Expanded 29% 44% 15% 30% 48% 26% 14% 45% 30% 14% 45% 28% 14%
Kept the same 32% 43% 26% 34% 38% 39% 24% 41% 30% 27% 40% 29% 26%
Reduced 15% 4% 37% 20% 2% 10% 38% 2% 11% 33% 2% 10% 32%
Eliminated 4% 1% 9% 4% 1% 3% 9% 0% 4% % 0% 2% 8%
Not sure 19% 8% 13% 13% 11% 22% 15% 12% 25% 20% 12% 30% 20%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,602) (664) (603) (1,443) (477) (542) (463) (558) (564) (480)  (693)  (307)  (602)
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38C. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Department of Energy (DOE)
Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 23% 27% 20% 23% 24% 20% 24% 27% 21% 23% 24% 22% 27%
Kept the same 38% 37% 40% 37%  41% 43% 30%  37%  39% 3% 33% 41% 46%
Reduced 15% 17% 12% 18% 3% % 8% 8% 20% 20% 14% 18% 14%
Eliminated 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 19% 29% 23% 27% 24% 17% 16% 25% 14% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (781) (820) (998) (195) (239) (360) (335) (527) (379) (623) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 23% 35% 15% 25% 33% 29% 10% 34% 23% 13% 34% 23% 13%
Kept the same 38% 49% 33% 39% 47% 41% 32% 45% 3% 34% 46% 33% 33%
Reduced 15% 2% 32% 17% 3% 9% 34% 4% 11% 28% 4% 8% 29%
Eliminated 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Not sure 20% 12% 13% 15% 13% 18% 18% 14% 26% 21% 13% 34% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(691) (307) (603)

Unweighted N (1,601) (662)  (603) (1,441) (476) (542) (462) (556) (564) (481)
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38D. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA)

Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 25% 33% 17% 26% 16% 26% 22% 36% 21% 21% 25% 23% 28%
Kept the same 44% 42% 47% 45%  51% 40% 43%  36% 48% 50%  42% 48% 50%
Reduced 14% 14% 13% 14% 6% 18% 9% 11% 16% 16% 12% 18% 15%
Eliminated 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Not sure 14% 9% 20% 13% 21% 14% 23% 13% 12% 11% 17% 9% %
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 25% 30% 20% 25% 36% 24% 19% 31% 26% 18% 32% 23% 19%
Kept the same 44% 52% 45% 47% 50% 47% 42% 53% 38% 43% 51% 35% 43%
Reduced 14% 9% 20% 15% 7% 13% 24% 7% 12% 21% 9% 9% 21%
Eliminated 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Not sure 14% 8% 12% 11% 6% 14% 12% 8%  20% 14% 7% 28% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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38E. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — National Science Foundation (NSF)

Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 27% 30% 23% 27% 25% 24% 26% 37% 23% 21% 24% 30% 31%
Kept the same 33% 30% 35% 31% 40% 37% 33% 30% 34% 33% 32% 33% 37%
Reduced 14% 15% 13% 16% 6% 12% 9% 9% 18% 17% 10% 19% 17%
Eliminated 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2%
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 21% 28% 24% 31% 21% 20% 22% 27% 16% 13%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (782) (821) (998) (197) (239) (360) (336) (527) (380) (624) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 27% 45% 11% 27% 50% 28% 8% 42% 28% 11% 43% 25% 11%
Kept the same 33% 41% 31% 35% 36% 36% 28% 38% 31% 30% 39% 28% 29%
Reduced 14% 3% 30% 16% 2% 10% 31% 3% 11% 28% 3% 8% 28%
Eliminated 4% 0% 7% 4% 1% 3% 8% 0% 5% 6% 1% 4% 7%
Not sure 23% 11% 21% 18% 11% 24% 23% 17% 26% 25% 14% 34% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (664) (602) (1,443) (477) (541) (463) (558) (565) (480) (693) (308) (602)
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38F. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — U.S. Postal Service (USPS)

Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 25% 24% 26% 23% 22% 30% 24% 31% 24% 19% 26% 23% 25%
Kept the same 48% 47% 50% 50%  52% 43% 46%  47%  48% 53%  47% 51% 53%
Reduced 9% 12% 6% 10% 2% 10% 4% 6% 13% 11% 8% 12% 10%
Eliminated 4% 5% 2% 5% 0% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 12% 23% 14% 23% 14% 12% 11% 17% 9% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,601) (782) (819) (997) (196) (239) (360) (335) (527) (379) (621) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 25% 28% 16% 25% 35% 26% 13% 31% 26% 17% 32% 25% 17%
Kept the same 48% 61% 42% 49% 55% 50% 42% 57% 44% 45% 57% 43% 43%
Reduced 9% 3% 20% 12% 2% 6% 21% 3% 7% 17% 3% 5% 17%
Eliminated 4% 1% 9% 4% 1% 2% 10% 1% 2% 8% 1% 2% 8%
Not sure 14% 7% 12% 10% 7% 16% 14% 8% 21% 14% 7% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601)  (663) (602) (1,441) (477) (541) (463) (555) (565) (481) (690) (308) (603)
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38G. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Department of Health and Human Services (HHS)

Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 38% 37% 40% 37% 44% 36% 40% 50% 34% 32% 41% 40% 37%
Kept the same 30% 30% 30% 31% 29% 33% 25% 25% 32% 36% 28% 28% 36%
Reduced 14% 17% 11% 17% 1% 13% 6% 7% 19% 21% 10% 18% 18%
Eliminated 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 14% 25% 17% 28% 16% 14% 9% 19% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (782) (821) (997) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (379) (624) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 38% 54% 23% 39% 61% 40% 17% 58% 38% 21% 58% 35% 21%
Kept the same 30% 35% 28% 31% 30% 33% 30% 31% 30% 28% 32% 29% 28%
Reduced 14% 3% 33% 18% 1% 8% 35% 2% 11% 28% 2% 8% 29%
Eliminated 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Not sure 16% 7% 12% 10% 7% 17% 15% 8% 19% 21% 8% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,603) (664) (602) (1,443) (477) (542) (462) (558) (565) (480) (693) (308) (602)
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38H. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Department of Veterans Affairs (VA)
Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Expanded 46% 44% 47% 48%  44% 36% 32%  40% 53%  55%  48% 47% 49%
Kept the same 34% 37% 31% 34% 30% 38% 38% 35% 30% 35% 30% 36% 40%
Reduced 5% 7% 4% 6% 1% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Eliminated 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 11% 24% 18% 24% 18% 11% 5% 17% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100%  99%  101%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,602) (782)  (820)  (998) (197)  (239)  (360) (335) (527) (380) (624)  (463)  (350)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Expanded 46% 56% 44% 50% 52% 44% 45% 49% 47% 42% 53% 40% 42%
Kept the same 34% 36% 35% 34% 39% 37% 33% 40% 29% 34% 38% 26% 34%
Reduced 5% 2% 10% 6% 2% 3% 12% 2% 4% 10% 2% 4% 10%
Eliminated 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 14% 6% 10% 9% 6% 15%  10% 8% 20% 13% 7% 29% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (664) (602) (1,443) (476) (542) (463) (558) (564) (480) (693) (307) (602)
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38l. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — The National Park Service (NPS)

Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 28% 27% 29% 29% 23% 23% 26% 34% 27% 25% 27% 30% 33%
Kept the same 47% 48% 46% 48%  42% 50% 41% 38% 51% 55%  46% 47% 50%
Reduced 10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% 8% 15% 9%
Eliminated 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 12% 26% 16% 24% 16% 12% 7% 17% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 28% 45% 17% 32% 48% 28% 13% 42% 29% 14% 43% 27% 13%
Kept the same 47% 45% 47% 45% 43% 45% 52% 46% 45% 49% 46% 39% 51%
Reduced 10% 2% 21% 11% 2% 9% 21% 4% 6% 19% 3% 5% 19%
Eliminated 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Not sure 14% 8% 12% 11% 6% 16% 13% 8% 18% 16% 7% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603) (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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39A. Support or Oppose Policies — Funding a multi-million dollar advertising campaign to discourage children from doing drugs

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 19% 21% 18% 16%  31% 26% 24% 18% 19% 16%  18% 23% 18%
Somewhat support 31% 30% 32% 34%  26% 25% 32%  26%  30% 36% 27% 38% 36%
Support 50% 51% 50% 50% 57% 51% 56% 44% 50% 52%  45% 60% 54%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 18% 18% 7% 17% 15% 18% 17% 18% 1% 14% 20%
Strongly oppose 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 14% 7% 14% 17% 17% 15% 13% 13%
Oppose 31% 30% 32% 33% 19% 32% 22% 32% 34% 35% 32% 27% 33%
Not sure 19% 19% 18% 17%  23% 17% 22%  24% 16% 13%  23% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (778) (816)  (990) (197)  (239)  (359) (335) (523) (377) (619)  (460) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 19% 20% 18% 19% 16% 20% 21% 22% 14% 22% 20% 16% 20%
Somewhat support 31% 31% 39% 34% 31% 28% 38% 29% 2% 3% 29% 25% 37%
Support 50%  51% 57%  53%  47% 47% 59% 51% 41% 59%  49%  41%  57%
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 18% 17% 18% 18% 17% 17% 19% 15% 18% 18% 15%
Strongly oppose 14% 17% 13% 16% 18% 15% 13% 15% 16%  12% 15% 12% 14%
Oppose 31% 35% 31% 33% 36% 32% 30% 31% 35% 27% 33% 30% 30%
Not sure 19% 14% 12% 14% 17% 20% 11% 17% 24% 14% 18% 29% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (662) (598) (1,435) (476) (539) (459) (557) (561) (476)  (690)  (307)  (597)
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39B. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing SpaceX employees to work within the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 10% 11% 9% 11% 4% 11% 6% 10% 11%  13% 8% 13% 11%
Somewhat support 23% 27% 18% 24%  20% 22% 2%  24%  20% 21% 21% 26% 22%
Support 33% 38% 27% 36% 23% 32% 33% 33% 31% 34% 29% 39% 34%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 13% 15% 12% 10% 11% 13% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose 27% 27% 26% 24%  30% 26% 19% 26% 30%  29%  23% 27% 38%
Oppose 38% 39% 37% 36% 39% 39% 34% 39% 40% 39% 36% 37% 51%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 28% 37% 29% 34% 28% 29% 27% 35% 25% 16%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  99% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (779) (813)  (990) (196)  (239)  (360) (333) (525) (374) (617)  (463) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 10% 4% 20% 11% 3% 9% 19% 4% 8% 17% 4% 5% 18%
Somewhat support 23% 13% 35% 24% 12% 22%  33% 14% 19%  35% 14% 19% 34%
Support 33% 17% 55% 35% 15% 31% 52% 19% 27% 52% 18% 23% 52%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 10% 11% 16% 13% 8% 14% 13% 9% 15% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 27% 53% 6% 29% 53% 26% 9%  49%  23% 10% 48% 19% 9%
Oppose 38% 67% 17% 40% 68% 39% 17% 62% 36% 18% 63% 32% 17%
Not sure 29% 16% 28% 25% 16% 30% 31% 19% 37% 30% 19% 45% 31%
Totals 101%  99%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (659) (599) (1,433) (473) (538) (460) (554) (561) (477) (688)  (306)  (598)
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39C. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending congestion pricing in New York City

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 24% 28% 20% 23%  19% 28% 20% 19% 28% 271%  23% 26% 20%
Somewhat support 16% 17% 15% 16%  21% 15% 21%  21% 14% 11%  15% 16% 23%
Support 40% 45% 35% 39% 41% 42% 41% 40% 42% 37% 38% 42% 43%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 9% 8% 3% 11% 9% 9% 5% 10% 8% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 9% 14% 12% 10% 11% 9% 13% 16%
Oppose 19% 19% 19% 20% 13% 20% 23% 20% 15% 21% 17% 21% 26%
Not sure 41% 36% 45% 41% 46% 38% 36% 39% 44% 42% 45% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (777) (813)  (988) (197)  (237)  (358) (333) (524) (375) (618)  (460) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 24% 11% 41% 25% 13% 23%  39% 16% 20%  35% 15% 17% 37%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 18% 17% 13% 18% 17% 13% 17% 19% 14% 16% 19%
Support 40% 26% 59% 42% 25% 40% 56% 30% 37% 54% 29% 33% 56%
Somewhat oppose 8% 13% 4% 9% 14% 6% 5%  13% % 5% 13% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose 11% 22% 5% 12% 2%  11% 5%  19%  11% 4% 20% 8% 4%
Oppose 19% 35% 9% 21% 36% 17% 9% 31% 18% 9% 33% 13% 8%
Not sure 41% 39% 32% 37% 38% 42%  34%  39% 46% 3% 38% 55% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (659) (596) (1,431) (472) (538) (460) (552) (563) (475) (687)  (307)  (596)
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39D. Support or Oppose Policies — Detaining immigrants deported from the U.S. in foreign countries that they don’t come from

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 15% 17% 12% 17% 7% 14% 9% 10% 19% 19% 15% 16% 15%
Somewhat support 13% 16% 11% 14%  11% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 16%
Support 28% 34% 23% 32% 18% 28% 22% 23% 32% 34% 27% 31% 31%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 15% 14%  12% 18% 17% 14% 12% 16%  14% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose 34% 30% 38% 34%  33% 32% 35%  41% 30%  32%  34% 38% 34%
Oppose 48% 44% 52% 47% 45% 50% 51% 55% 42% 48%  47% 52% 52%
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 21% 3% 22% 26% 21% 26% 18% 26% 17% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (779) (813) (990) (196) (240) (360) (332) (524) (376) (621) (458) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 15% 3% 31% 16% 2% 11%  34% 3% 11%  30% 4% 9% 30%
Somewhat support 13% 8% 23% 15% 5%  13%  21% 6% 15% 19% 7% 14% 19%
Support 28% 11% 54% 32% 8% 24% 55% 9% 26% 49% 11% 23% 49%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 18% 12% 17% 13% 13% 17% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose 34% 61% 11% 35% 70% 32% 9%  60%  32% 11% 59% 30% 11%
Oppose 48% 76% 24% 50% 84% 50% 21% 77% 46% 24% 76% 42% 24%
Not sure 23% 13% 22% 19% 9%  26% 24% 14% 28% 2% 13% 35% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (659) (598) (1,432) (474) (537) (460) (555) (560) (477) (688)  (305)  (599)
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39E. Support or Oppose Policies — Sending $5,000 stimulus checks to every American who pays federal income tax
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 35% 39% 31% 34%  43% 31% 27%  40%  40%  28%  40% 36% 22%
Somewhat support 23% 22% 23% 23% 18% 28% 29% 27% 20% 17%  19% 26% 27%
Support 57% 61% 54% 57% 61% 59% 56% 67% 60% 44%  58% 62% 50%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 10%  12% 9% 9% 6% 11% 14% 12% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 14% 14% 15% 17% 8% 12% 6% 10% 15% 26% 11% 16% 21%
Oppose 24% 25% 24% 27% 20% 21% 15% 17% 26% 39% 23% 25% 32%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 16% 19% 20% 29% 17% 14% 16% 19% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,594) (779) (815) (993) (196) (237) (361) (335) (524) (374) (618) (461) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 35% 23% 41% 33% 22% 38% 41% 24% 35% 44% 24% 40% 42%
Somewhat support 23% 22% 24% 25% 25% 19% 22% 24% 22% 22% 25% 18% 23%
Support 57% 45% 65% 57% 48% 57% 63% 48% 57% 67% 48% 59% 66%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8% 12% 7% 10%
Strongly oppose 14% 27% 11% 17% 22% 12% 5%  21% 11% 12% 20% 10% 11%
Oppose 24% 39% 21% 28% 34% 21% 25% 31% 22% 20% 32% 17% 21%
Not sure 18% 16% 14% 15% 18% 22% 12% 21% 21% 13% 20% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,594) (660)  (601) (1,436) (473) (539) (461) (554) (562) (478)  (688)  (306)  (600)
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39F. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring all federal agencies to interpret the law only as the president says they should
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 8% 11% 5% 8% 9% 10% 7% % 7%  10% 7% 11% 6%
Somewhat support 13% 14% 12% 14%  12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 11%  10% 14% 16%
Support 21% 25% 17% 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 22% 18% 25% 21%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 16% 18%  14% 13% 16% 17% 16% 14% 1% 14% 17%
Strongly oppose 42% 40% 44% 42% 39% 37% 34% 38% 43% 51%  39% 46% 50%
Oppose 58% 55% 60% 59% 52% 51% 51% 55% 59% 65%  57% 60% 67%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 19% 26% 27% 28% 25% 21% 13% 26% 15% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,596) (779) (817)  (994) (197) (238)  (361) (336) (523) (376) (621)  (461) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 8% 3% 14% 8% 2% 7% 15% 3% 5% 16% 3% 5% 16%
Somewhat support 13% 5% 24% 14% 6% 12% 18% 9% 9%  20% 8% 8% 20%
Support 21% 7% 39% 22% 9% 19% 33% 12% 14% 36% 11% 12% 36%
Somewhat oppose 16% 10% 19% 15% 8% 16%  24% 10% 17% 19% 10% 18% 20%
Strongly oppose 42% 75% 18% 46% 5%  44% 18%  68%  42% 18% 70% 32% 19%
Oppose 58% 86% 37% 62% 83% 59% 42% 78% 59% 37% 80% 51% 39%
Not sure 21% 7% 24% 16% 9% 21% 25% 10% 27% 26% 10% 37% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (663) (599) (1,437) (477) (538) (460) (556) (563) (477)  (691)  (306)  (599)
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39G. Support or Oppose Policies — Limiting the use of prescription medications for weight loss and psychiatric conditions
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 12% 13% 10% 13%  10% 10% 14% 11% 11% 12%  12% 12% 9%
Somewhat support 22% 26% 18% 23%  23% 19% 22%  24% 7%  21%  20% 22% 29%
Support 34% 39% 29% 35% 33% 29% 37% 35% 28% 38% 32% 34% 37%
Somewhat oppose 17% 14% 19% 17%  18% 17% 23% 12% 17% 17% 1% 21% 12%
Strongly oppose 28% 24% 31% 30% 18% 24% 20% 28% 3%% 25%  28% 27% 34%
Oppose 45% 38% 50% 47% 36% 41% 43% 40% 51% 42%  45% 48% 46%
Not sure 22% 23% 21% 18% 32% 30% 21% 25% 21% 20% 23% 18% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (782) (813)  (991) (196)  (239)  (361) (333) (525) (376) (619)  (463) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 12% 7% 17% 12% 5% 12% 18% 8% 10% 17% 7% 8% 18%
Somewhat support 22% 17% 31% 24% 18% 24% 25% 17% 23% 25% 17% 23% 26%
Support 34%  24% 47%  36%  23% 36% 43% 25% 33% 43%  24%  31%  44%
Somewhat oppose 17% 19% 15% 17% 18% 14%  21% 19% 13% 18% 19% 11% 17%
Strongly oppose 28% 43% 19% 31% 43% 28% 19% 37% 2%  21% 39% 22% 20%
Oppose 45% 61% 34% 47% 60% 42% 39% 56% 40% 39% 58% 34% 37%
Not sure 22% 15% 18% 17% 17%  22% 18% 19%  27% 19% 17% 35% 19%
Totals 101%  101% 100%  101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (658)  (601) (1,435) (474) (538) (463) (554) (561) (480)  (688)  (305)  (602)
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39H. Support or Oppose Policies — Making Donald Trump’s birthday a federal holiday

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Somewhat support 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 7%
Support 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 13% 16% 10% 7% 7% 8% 11% 8%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 10% 15% 5% 11%  10% 9% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 69% 68% 70% 69%  70% 61% 52% 75% % 7% 71% 71% 72%
Oppose 79% 79% 79% 80% 77% 1% 67% 80% 82% 87% 79% 81% 83%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 10%  15% 16% 17% 11% 11% 6% 12% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (780)  (811)  (988) (196)  (240)  (359) (333) (524) (375) (617)  (461) (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 8% 1% 2% 8% 1% 2% 7%
Somewhat support 6% 3% 10% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3% 7% 8%
Support 10% 5% 16% 10% 4% 1% 14% 5% 6% 17% 4% 9% 15%
Somewhat oppose 10% 3% 18% 11% 4% 7% 17% 5% 8% 17% 5% 6% 18%
Strongly oppose 69% 88% 54% 71% 90% 71% 54% 86% 73%  50% 88% 69% 51%
Oppose 79% 91% 72% 82% 94% 78% 1% 91% 81% 67% 92% 75% 69%
Not sure 11% 4% 13% 9% 2%  11%  15% 4%  13%  16% 3% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (658) (598) (1,432) (472) (539) (460) (553) (561) (477) (686)  (306)  (599)
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391. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring access to Ukraine’s rare-earth minerals in exchange for U.S. military aid
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 18% 23% 13% 22% 7% 13% 9% 2%  21% 2% 1% 21% 18%
Somewhat support 22% 24% 19% 24%  18% 14% 23% 18% 24% 21% 23% 22% 20%
Support 39% 48% 32% 46% 25% 26% 32% 30% 45% 48%  39% 43% 38%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 11%  10% 15% 15% 14% 9%  12% 9% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 23% 20% 26% 24% 28% 21% 21% 25% 21% 21%  20% 25% 30%
Oppose 35% 33% 38% 35% 38% 36% 36% 40% 30% 38% 30% 40% 45%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 20% 37% 38% 33% 30% 25% 13% 31% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100%  101%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (781)  (813)  (990) (197)  (239)  (359) (334) (526) (375) (620)  (462) (347)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 18% 4% 36% 19% 3% 14%  39% 4% 15%  33% 4% 10% 36%
Somewhat support 22% 15% 28% 23% 13% 27% 26% 16% 21% 27% 16% 22% 27%
Support 39% 19% 64% 42% 16% 40% 65% 21% 36% 60% 20% 31% 63%
Somewhat oppose 12% 17% 10% 13% 16% 12% 10% 15% 12% 9% 16% 13% 8%
Strongly oppose 23% 48% 6% 26% 49% 19% 8%  41% 21% 9% 42% 16% 8%
Oppose 35% 65% 16% 39% 65% 32% 18% 56% 34% 18% 58% 29% 16%
Not sure 25% 16% 20% 19% 19% 28% 17%  23%  30% 21% 22% 40% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (661) (599) (1,435) (474) (539) (460) (555) (559) (480)  (690)  (303)  (601)
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40. Appropriate for President to Direct DOJ Prosecutions
Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the president to tell the Department of Justice who they should or should not prosecute for crimes?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Appropriate 14% 18% 9% 15% 5% 19% 13% 14%  16% 9%  14% 17% 11%
Inappropriate 65% 62% 67% 64% 69% 60% 58% 63% 64% 73% 61% 68% 71%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 22% 26% 21% 29% 23% 20% 17%  24% 16% 18%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (783) (820) (997) (197) (240) (361) (335) (527) (380) (623) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Appropriate 14% 3% 25% 14% 5% 12% 26% 5% 10% 25% 4% 10% 25%
Inappropriate 65% 90% 47% 68% 89% 68% 44% 87T% 64%  44% 88% 58% 44%
Not sure 22% 6% 29% 18% 6% 21% 30% 8% 26% 31% % 31% 31%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (663) (603) (1,443) (476) (542) (463) (557) (565) (481) (692) (308) (603)
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41. Did Eric Adams Accept Bribes

Do you think that New York City Mayor Eric Adams has ever accepted bribes?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, he has 42% 45% 39% 43% 34% 40% 27% 41% 46%  52%  42% 39% 52%
No, he has not % 9% 5% 6% 9% 11% 10%  10% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6%
Not sure 51% 46% 56% 51%  57% 49% 64%  49%  49%  44%  50% 53% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (782) (820) (996) (197) (240) (361) (335) (527) (379) (623) (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes, he has 42% 52% 38% 45% 52%  36%  44%  45%  43%  38% 48% 37% 38%
No, he has not % 4% 9% % 4% 10% 7% 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 9%
Not sure 51% 44% 53% 49% 4%  54%  49%  49%  51%  53% 47% 57% 53%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (663) (602) (1,442) (476) (542) (462) (557) (565) (480) (692) (308) (602)
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42. Heard DOJ Dropping Adams Corruption Charges
How much have you heard about the Department of Justice attempting to drop corruption charges against New York City Mayor Eric Adams?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 23% 27% 19% 22% 23% 23% 14% 16% 24% 37% 17% 27% 36%
A little 45% 51% 39% 45% 40% 46% 43% 46% 45% 45%  43% 50% 44%
Nothing at all 32% 22% 42% 32% 37% 31% 42% 38% 31% 18%  40% 24% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (783) (818) (995) (197) (240) (361) (336) (526) (378) (621) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 23% 36% 21% 27% 34% 22% 19% 31% 21% 18% 32% 16% 17%
A little 45% 44% 54% 48% 48% 40% 52% 46% 40% 49% 45% 36% 49%
Nothing at all 32% 20% 25% 25% 18% 38% 29% 23% 39% 33% 23% 48% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,601) (663) (602) (1,441) (476) (540) (463) (557) (564) (480) (691) (308) (602)
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43. Approve of Trump Administration Dropping Adams Corruption Charges
Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s decision to drop the corruption charges against New York City Mayor Eric Adams so that he can

remain in office in order to cooperate with federal immigration enforcement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 6% 8% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 8% 7% 4% 10% 6%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 12% 16%  10% 16% 17% 12% 14% 15% 12% 19% 16%
Approve 20% 25% 16% 22% 13% 23% 20% 17% 22% 23% 16% 29% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 14%  13% 12% 11% 15% 12%  14%  14% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 31% 31%  31% 35% 27%  32%  33% 39% 29% 35% 41%
Disapprove 46% 48% 44% 44% 44% 47% 38% 48% 45% 53% 43% 47% 56%
Not sure 33% 27% 39% 33% 42% 30% 42% 36% 33% 24% 41% 24% 22%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (783) (819)  (996) (197)  (240)  (361) (335) (527) (379) (624)  (464) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 6% 2% 13% 6% 2% 4% 12% 3% 5% 11% 2% 4% 11%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 27% 17% 7% 13% 25% 8% 11% 24% 7% 10% 24%
Approve 20% 9% 40% 23% 9% 18% 37% 11% 15% 35% 9% 14% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 16% 14% 10% 14% 15% 11% 14% 14% 12% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 63% 11% 36% 66% 32% 10% 58%  32% 10% 62% 24% 9%
Disapprove 46% 76% 27% 51% 76% 46% 25% 69% 46% 24% 73% 39% 23%
Not sure 33% 15% 33% 26% 15% 36% 38% 20% 38% 41% 18% 47% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (664) (601) (1,442) (477) (542) (461) (558) (565) (479)  (693)  (308)  (601)

114



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 23 - 25, 2025 - 1604 U.S. Adult Citizens

44. Hochul Remove Adams

Do you think that New York Governor Kathy Hochul should remove New York City Mayor Eric Adams from office?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, he should be removed 34% 35% 34% 32%  30% 43% 29% 40% 35% 32% 35% 35% 37%
No, he should not be removed 20% 24% 16% 23% 11% 16% 13% 13% 24%  29%  18% 25% 23%
Not sure 45% 40% 50% 45%  59% 41% 58%  47%  40% 39%  47% 40% 40%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (783) (821) (998) (197) (240) (361) (336) (527) (380) (624) (465) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes, he should be removed 34% 52% 23% 37% 54% 34%  23%  49%  34%  22% 50% 31% 21%
No, he should not be removed 20% 11% 37% 22% 8% 17%  38% 13% 13%  34% 12% 10% 34%
Not sure 45% 37% 39% 41% 38% 49% 39% 38% 53% 44% 39% 59% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (664) (603)  (1,444) (477) (542) (463) (558) (565) (481) (693) (308) (603)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 23 - 25, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,857 started the survey after screenouts. 161 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 42 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 10 were removed for attention check failures, and 40 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,603 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.549, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.992.

1604
1444 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.4% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

0 questions not reported.



